
fall 
2017



CONTENTS

New & Recent Releases 1-27

Recent Paperback Releases 28-29

Title Index 30

Author Index 31

Contact Info  inside back cover 

BOOKS BY SUBJECT

Asian Studies 25-27

Biography 1

Canadian History 12-13, 15-16

Disability Studies 22

Education 11, 20

Environmental  History 18-19

Gender & Sexuality 20, 24-25

Health 7, 21, 24

History 13-14, 16

Indigenous Studies 9-10

Law 1-3

Legal Theory 3

Media Studies 9

Military History 16-18

Museum Studies 11

Northern Studies 21

Performance Studies 11

Planning 27

Political Science 4-8

Social Organizing 20

Social Work Education 25

Sociology 22-23

University of British Columbia Press

UBC Press acknowledges the financial support of the Government of Canada through the Canada Book Fund; the 
Canada Council for the Arts; the Canadian Federation for the Humanities and Social Sciences through the Awards 
to Scholarly Publications Program; the Province of British Columbia through the British Columbia Arts Council; and 
the University of British Columbia.

Cover illustration by Julie Flett, from Dolphin SOS.



order online @ ubcpress.ca   |   1      

LAW

BIOGRAPHY Claire L’Heureux-Dubé
A Life
Constance Backhouse

Both lionized and vilified, Claire L’Heureux-Dubé has shaped the Canadian legal 
landscape – and in particular its highest court. The second woman appointed to the 
Supreme Court of Canada, and the first from Quebec, she was known as “the great 
dissenter” on the bench, making judgments that were applauded and criticized in turn.

L’Heureux-Dubé’s innovative legal approach was anchored in the social, economic, and 
political context of her cases. This book employs a similar tactic. Rather than focusing 
exclusively on high-profile cases and jurisprudential legacy, Constance Backhouse 
explores the sociopolitical and cultural setting in which L’Heureux-Dubé’s career 
unfolded, while also considering her personal life. 

This compelling biography covers aspects of legal history that have never been so 
fully investigated, enhancing our understanding of the judiciary, the creation of law, 
the distinctive socio-legal environment of Quebec, women’s experience in the legal 
profession, and the inner workings of the top court.

CONSTANCE BACKHOUSE holds a Distinguished University Chair and a University 
Research Chair in the Faculty of Law at the University of Ottawa. Among her many 
books are Carnal Crimes: Sexual Assault Law in Canada, 1900–1975 and The Heiress 
vs the Establishment: Mrs. Campbell’s Campaign for Legal Justice. Professor Backhouse 
has received numerous honours and awards including a Pierre Elliott Trudeau 
Foundation Fellowship (2006), the Killam Prize (2008), the Governor General’s Award in 
Commemoration of the Persons Case (2013), and the Molson Prize (2015). She was made a 
Fellow of the Royal Society of Canada in 2004, and named to the Order of Canada in 2008 
and the Order of Ontario in 2010. 

This book is a tour de force. Constance Backhouse 
has created a new genre, one that masterfully 

combines socio-legal history and riveting 
biography, giving insight not just into the life of an 

individual but also into Canadian history. In its 
weaving together of public and private events, this 
book makes visible the costs borne by those who 

were breaking paths ahead of their time.

Rebecca Johnson, professor, Faculty of Law, University of Victoria

The New Lawyer analyzes the profound impact 
changes in client needs and demands are having 
on how law is practised. Most legal clients 
are unwilling or unable to pay for protracted 
litigation and count on their lawyers to pursue 
just and expedient resolution. These clients are 
transforming the role of lawyers, the nature of 
client service, and the principles of legal practice. 
In this fully revised edition of the now classic 
text, Julie Macfarlane outlines how lawyers can 
meet new expectations by committing to lawyer-
client collaboration, conflict resolution advocacy, 
and revised financial structures so that the legal 
profession can remain relevant in this rapidly 
changing environment.

JULIE MACFARLANE is a distinguished professor 
and professor of law at the Faculty of Law at 
the University of Windsor and the director of 
the National Self-Represented Litigants Project. 
Her award-winning blog can be found at 
representingyourselfcanada.com/blog/.

NEW RELEASE E

August 2017
320 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3707-1  HC $95.00 USD / £82.00 GBP 
978-0-7748-3583-1  PB $37.95 USD / £29.99 GBP
978-0-7748-3584-8  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Law 
Law and Society Series
World rights except for US paperback

The New Lawyer, Second Edition
How Clients Are Transforming the Practice of Law 
Julie Macfarlane

NEW RELEASE E

October 2017
600 pages, 6 x 9"
155 b&w photos
978-0-7748-3632-6  HC $49.95 USD / £43.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3634-0  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Biography, Legal History, Women’s Studies, 
Canadian History
Law and Society Series
Co-published with the Osgoode Society for Canadian  
Legal History

“
”



2   |   fall 2017     

LAW

LAW

LAW

Contemporary slavery has recently emerged 
as a source of popular fascination and a spur 
to political mobilization. This volume brings 
together a cast of leading experts to carefully 
explore how the language of slavery has been 
invoked to support a series of government 
interventions, activist projects, legal instruments, 
and rhetorical and visual performances. However 
well-intentioned these interventions might be, 
they nonetheless remain subject to a host of 
limitations and complications. Recent efforts 
to combat contemporary slavery are too often 
sensationalist, self-serving, and superficial. 
Bringing about lasting change will ultimately 
require direct challenges to dominant political 
and economic interests.

ANNIE BUNTING is an associate professor of law 
and society at York University and deputy director 
of the Harriet Tubman Institute on Research 
on Africa and Its Diasporas. JOEL QUIRK is a 
professor of political studies at the University of 
the Witwatersrand. 

PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED E

July 2017
384 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3243-4  HC $85.00 USD / £73.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3245-8  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Law & Society, Human Rights, International 
Relations, Political Science, Sociology
Law and Society Series

Contemporary Slavery
Popular Rhetoric and Political Practice
Edited by Annie Bunting and Joel Quirk

When it comes to upholding human rights both at 
home and abroad, many Canadians believe that 
we have always been “on the side of the angels.” 
This book tells the story of Canada’s contributions 
– both good and bad – to the development and 
advancement of international human rights 
law at the Commission on Human Rights from 
1946 to 2006. In it, Canada’s reputation is 
examined through its involvement in a number of 
contentious human rights issues – political, civil, 
racial, women’s, and Indigenous. An in-depth 
historical overview of six decades of Canadian 
engagement within the UN human rights system, 
this book offers new insights into the nuances, 
complexities, and contradictions of Canada’s 
human rights policies.

ANDREW S. THOMPSON is an adjunct assistant 
professor of political science at the University 
of Waterloo and a fellow at both the Centre for 
International Governance Innovation and Balsillie 
School of International Affairs.

NEW IN PAPERBACK K

October 2017
212 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3504-6  PB $32.95 USD / £27.99 GBP
978-0-7748-3503-9  HC $89.95 USD / £77.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3505-3  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
International Law, Human Rights, Canadian 
Foreign Policy, Canadian Diplomatic History

On the Side of the Angels
Canada and the United Nations Commission on Human Rights
Andrew S. Thompson

Health Care and the Charter explores the 
systematic use of Charter litigation in the area of 
health care and the policy impact of the resulting 
judicial decisions. Christopher P. Manfredi 
and Antonia Maioni examine three of the most 
controversial Supreme Court decisions in recent 
years. Eldridge (1997) and Auton (2004) invited 
the Court to extend the scope of publicly funded 
services, while Chaouilli (2005) asked the Court to 
allow private health services. This book explores 
the paths that brought litigants to the Court, the 
arguments that supported their positions, and 
the substance of the victory or defeat the Court 
provided.

CHRISTOPHER P. MANFREDI is a professor of 
political science and provost and vice-principal 
(academic), and ANTONIA MAIONI is a professor 
of political science and dean of the Faculty of Arts 
at McGill University.

NEW RELEASE E

November 2017
128 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3553-4  HC $65.00 USD / £56.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3555-8  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Law & Society, Health Policy, Constitutional Law, 
Politics
Law and Society Series

Health Care and the Charter
Legal Mobilization and Policy Change in Canada
Christopher P. Manfredi and Antonia Maioni



order online @ ubcpress.ca   |   3      

LAW

LEGAL THEORY

LAW

Debating Hate Crime examines the language used 
by parliamentarians, senators, and committee 
witnesses to debate Canada’s hate laws. Drawing 
on discourse analysis, semiotics, and critical 
psychoanalysis, Allyson Lunny explores how the 
tropes, metaphors, and other linguistic signifiers 
used in these debates expose the particular 
concerns, trepidations, and anxieties of Canadian 
lawmakers and the expert witnesses called before 
their committees. Lunny reveals the meaning and 
social signification of the endorsement of, and 
resistance to, hate law. The result is a rich historical 
account of some of Canada’s most passionate public 
debates on victimization, rightful citizenship, 
social threat, and moral erosion.

ALLYSON M. LUNNY is an associate professor in 
the Law and Society program at York University.

NEW IN PAPERBACK K

September 2017
248 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2960-1  PB $35.95 USD / £30.99 GBP
978-0-7748-2959-5  HC $99.00 USD / £85.00 GBP
978-0-7748-2961-8  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Law & Society, Political Science, Human Rights
Law and Society Series

Debating Hate Crime
Language, Legislatures, and the Law in Canada
Allyson M. Lunny

Much critical scholarship has detailed the 
punitive effects of accusations that lead to 
criminalization. Less well documented is the 
founding role that accusation plays in creating 
potential criminals. In an attempt at redress, this 
collection foregrounds how ideas and rituals of 
accusation initiate criminalization processes. It 
offers various perspectives on the mechanisms 
by which legal persons come to be identified as 
suitable subjects for criminal justice arenas. By 
analyzing how criminal accusation operates in 
theoretical, historical, socio-legal, criminological, 
political, cultural, and procedural realms, this 
book launches an important new field of inquiry.

GEORGE PAVLICH is Canada Research Chair in 
Social Theory, Culture, and Law and a professor 
of law and sociology at the University of Alberta. 
MATTHEW P. UNGER is an assistant professor 
in sociology and anthropology at Concordia 
University. 

NEW IN PAPERBACK K

July 2017
216 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3375-2  PB $32.95 USD / £27.99 GBP
978-0-7748-3374-5  HC $99.00 USD / £85.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3376-9  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Socio-legal Studies, Criminology, Philosophy, 
Sociology
Law and Society Series

Accusation
Creating Criminals
Edited by George Pavlich and Matthew P. Unger

Since the turn of the twenty-first century, 
Canadian unions have scored a number of 
important Supreme Court victories, securing 
constitutional rights to picket, bargain 
collectively, and strike. Unions in Court 
documents the evolution of the Canadian labour 
movement’s engagement with the Charter, 
demonstrating how and why labour’s long-
standing distrust of the legal system has given 
way to a controversial, Charter-based legal 
strategy. This book’s in-depth examination of 
constitutional labour rights will have critical 
implications for labour movements as well as 
activists in other fields.

LARRY SAVAGE is director of the Centre for 
Labour Studies at Brock University. CHARLES 
W. SMITH is an associate professor of political 
studies at St. Thomas More College, University of 
Saskatchewan.

NEW IN PAPERBACK K

October 2017
280 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3539-8  PB $35.95 USD / £30.99 GBP
978-0-7748-3538-1  HC $85.00 USD / £73.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3540-4  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Constitutional Law, Canadian Labour History, 
Law & Society, Canadian Courts & Constitution
Law and Society Series

Unions in Court
Organized Labour and the Charter of Rights and Freedoms
Larry Savage and Charles W. Smith



4   |   fall 2017     

POLITICAL SCIENCE

POLITICAL SCIENCE

Although fifty years have passed since Lester 
Pearson stepped down as prime minister, he 
still influences debates about Canada’s role 
in the world. Mike’s World explores the myths 
surrounding Pearsonianism to explain why he 
remains such a touchstone for understanding 
Canadian foreign policy. Leading scholars dig 
deeply into his diplomatic and political career, 
especially during the 1960s and his tenure as 
prime minister. Situating Pearson within his 
times and using him as a lens through which 
to analyze Canadians’ views of global affairs, 
this nuanced collection wrestles with the 
contradictions of Pearson and Pearsonianism and, 
ultimately, with the resulting myths surrounding 
Canada’s role in the world.

ASA McKERCHER is L.R. Wilson Assistant 
Professor of History at McMaster University. 
GALEN ROGER PERRAS is an associate professor 
of history at the University of Ottawa.

NEW RELEASE E

September 2017
336 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3528-2  HC $95.00 USD / £82.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3530-5  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Canadian Diplomatic History, International 
Relations, Canadian Foreign Policy

Mike’s World
Lester B. Pearson and Canadian External Affairs
Edited by Asa McKercher and Galen Roger Perras

Pierre Trudeau and his contemporaries at home and abroad are now mostly gone. 
This book offers reflections on Canadian foreign, trade, and defence policies from 
interviews conducted more than three decades ago with many of the key policy 
makers, diplomats, and military officers in the Trudeau government and of that era.

The interviews are informative and revealingly frank. There is much on the enormous 
difficulties in dealing with the United States, Europe, NATO, the Soviet Union, and 
Communist China, especially in an era dominated by the Cold War. There are also 
personal insights into Trudeau himself, including a lengthy conversation with the 
authors. That Trudeau was a man of great “esprit,” who seemed destined to change 
Canadian policy in a dramatic fashion, is commonly voiced throughout the interviews. 
But he was also a man who embodied contradiction and, over time, his government 
policies reverted towards the norm.

A priceless resource, Trudeau’s World adds immeasurably to our understanding of the 
Trudeau era. It also has much to tell us about Canada and the world from 1968 to 1984.

ROBERT BOTHWELL is a professor of history at the University of Toronto. He was the 
director of the International Relations Program there from 1995 to 2011. He is a noted 
and much-published specialist in Canadian political and foreign policy history. He is 
the author of Alliance and Illusion: Canada and the World, 1945–84.

J.L. GRANATSTEIN is a Distinguished Research Professor of History Emeritus at York 
University. He was director and CEO of the Canadian War Museum and has served 
on government commissions. He has published extensively in Canadian military, 
political, and foreign policy history for more than fifty years. He is the author, most 
recently, of The Weight of Command: Voices of Canada’s Second World War Generals 
and Those Who Knew Them.

Trudeau’s World
Insiders Reflect on Foreign Policy, Trade, and Defence, 1968–84
Robert Bothwell and J.L. Granatstein

NEW RELEASE E

October 2017
400 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3637-1  HC $45.00 USD / £39.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3639-5  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Canadian Political History, Canadian Foreign 
Policy



order online @ ubcpress.ca   |   5      

POLITICAL SCIENCE

POLITICAL SCIENCE

POLITICAL SCIENCE

In the thousand-channel universe, politicians 
must find innovative ways to reach citizens on 
television. Viewership for news and current 
affairs television programs has dropped 
dramatically. Meanwhile, the rise of programming 
that blends information with entertainment 
– infotainment – on French-Canadian 
television has provided new opportunities for 
today’s politicians. Breaking News? traces the 
development of infotainment and exposes the 
impact of these kinds of programs on modern 
political communication. Though not without its 
controversies, infotainment ultimately makes a 
positive contribution to democratic life by piquing 
the audience’s interest in public affairs and 
motivating it to pay more attention to political 
news in general.

FRÉDÉRICK BASTIEN is an associate professor of 
political science at Université de Montréal. KÄTHE 
ROTH has been a literary translator, working 
mainly in historical non-fiction, for more than 
twenty years.

NEW RELEASE E

October 2017
160 pages, 6 x 9"
6 charts, 1 table
978-0-7748-3682-1  HC $75.00 USD / £65.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3684-5  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Political Communication, Media Studies, 
Canadian Political Science
Communication, Strategy, and Politics Series

Breaking News?
Politics, Journalism, and Infotainment on Quebec Television
Frédérick Bastien; translated by Käthe Roth

In 2015 the Harper era in Canadian foreign policy 
was over, suggesting a return to the priorities of 
a gentler, more cooperative Liberal government. 
But was the Harper era really so different? And if 
so, why? This comprehensive analysis of Canada’s 
foreign policy during this era addresses these 
very questions. The chapters, written by leading 
scholars and analysts of Canadian politics, 
provide an excellent overview of foreign policy 
in a number of different policy areas. They also 
come to a surprising conclusion as to whether 
the transition from a minority to majority 
government in 2011 shaped the way the Harper 
Conservatives conceived of, developed, and 
implemented international policy.

ADAM CHAPNICK is the deputy director of 
education at the Canadian Forces College and a 
professor of defence studies at the Royal Military 
College of Canada. CHRISTOPHER J. KUKUCHA is 
a professor of political science at the University of 
Lethbridge. 

RECENTLY RELEASED E

August 2016
300 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3319-6  HC $99.00 USD / £85.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3320-2  PB $37.95 USD / £33.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3321-9  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Canadian Federal Politics, Canadian Foreign 
Policy, Canadian Political Parties

The Harper Era in Canadian Foreign Policy
Parliament, Politics, and Canada’s Global Posture
Edited by Adam Chapnick and Christopher J. Kukucha

When Canada committed forces to the military 
mission in Afghanistan after September 11, 
2001, little did Canadians foresee that they 
would be involved in a war-riven country for 
over a decade. The Politics of War explores how 
and why Canada’s Afghanistan mission became 
so politicized. Through analysis of the public 
record and interviews with officials, Boucher 
and Nossal show how the Canadian government 
sought to frame the engagement in Afghanistan 
as a “mission” rather than what it was – a war. 
This book analyzes the impact of political elites, 
parliament, and public opinion on the conflict and 
demonstrates how much of Canada’s involvement 
was shaped by the vagaries of domestic politics.

JEAN-CHRISTOPHE BOUCHER is an assistant 
professor in the Department of Political Science 
at MacEwan University. KIM RICHARD NOSSAL is 
a professor in the Department of Political Studies 
and the Centre for International and Defence 
Policy at Queen’s University.

NEW RELEASE E

October 2017
320 pages, 6 x 9"
9 charts, 2 maps, 6 tables
978-0-7748-3627-2  HC $95.00 USD / £82.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3629-6  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Canadian Political Science, Military History

The Politics of War
Canada’s Afghanistan Mission, 2001–14
Jean-Christophe Boucher and Kim Richard Nossal



6   |   fall 2017     

POLITICAL SCIENCE

POLITICAL SCIENCE

POLITICAL SCIENCE

Many Canadians lament that prime ministerial 
power has become too concentrated since 
the 1970s. This book contradicts this view by 
demonstrating how prime ministerial power 
was centralized from the very beginning of 
Confederation and that the first three important 
prime ministers – Macdonald, Laurier, and Borden 
– channelled that centralizing impulse to adapt to 
the circumstances they faced. Using a variety of 
innovative approaches, Patrice Dutil focuses on 
the managerial philosophies of each of the prime 
ministers. He shows that by securing a firm grip 
on the instruments of governance these early first 
ministers inevitably shaped the administrations 
they headed, as well as those that followed.

PATRICE DUTIL is a professor of politics and 
public administration at Ryerson University.

PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED E

June 2017
336 pages, 6 x 9"
2 photos, 11 graphs, 31 tables
978-0-7748-3473-5  HC $89.95 USD / £77.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3475-9  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Canadian Political History, Canadian Public 
Policy & Administration
C.D. Howe Series in Canadian Political History

Prime Ministerial Power in Canada
Its Origins under Macdonald, Laurier, and Borden
Patrice Dutil

The Canadian party system is a deviant case 
among the Anglo-American democracies. Unruly 
and inscrutable, it is a system that defies logic 
and classification – until now. In this political 
science tour de force, Richard Johnston makes 
sense of the Canadian party system. With a 
keen eye for history and deft use of recently 
developed analytic tools, he articulates a series 
of propositions that underpin the system. For 
its combination of historical breadth and data-
intensive rigour, The Canadian Party System 
is a rare achievement. Its findings shed light 
on the main puzzles of the Canadian case, 
while contesting the received wisdom of the 
comparative study of parties, elections, and 
electoral systems elsewhere.

RICHARD JOHNSTON is the Canada Research 
Chair in Public Opinion, Elections, and 
Representation at the University of British 
Columbia.

NEW RELEASE E

September 2017
296 pages, 6 x 9"
55 figures, 15 tables
978-0-7748-3607-4  HC $55.00 USD / £47.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3609-8  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Canadian Political Culture, Canadian Political 
History, Canadian Political Parties & Elections

The Canadian Party System
An Analytic History
Richard Johnston

Election campaigning never stops. That is the new 
reality of politics and government in Canada, 
where everyone from the Prime Minister’s Office 
to backbench MPs practise political marketing and 
communication as though each day were a battle 
to win the news cycle. Permanent Campaigning 
in Canada examines the growth and democratic 
implications of political parties’ relentless search 
for votes and popularity, and what constant 
electioneering means for governance. This is 
the first study of a phenomenon – including the 
use of public resources for partisan gain – that 
has become embedded in Canadian politics and 
government.

ALEX MARLAND is an associate professor 
of political science and an associate dean at 
Memorial University of Newfoundland. THIERRY 
GIASSON is a professor of political science at 
Université Laval. ANNA LENNOX ESSELMENT is 
an assistant professor of political science at the 
University of Waterloo. 

RECENTLY RELEASED E

May 2017
384 pages, 6 x 9"
8 charts, 19 tables
978-0-7748-3448-3  HC $80.00 USD / £69.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3450-6  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Political Communication, Communication 
Studies, Canadian Political Parties & Elections
Communication, Strategy, and Politics Series

Permanent Campaigning in Canada
Edited by Alex Marland, Thierry Giasson, and Anna Lennox Esselment



order online @ ubcpress.ca   |   7      

HEALTH POLITICS

POLITICAL SCIENCE

POLITICAL SCIENCE

When Henry Morgentaler, Canada’s best-known 
abortion rights advocate, died in 2013, activists 
and scholars began to reassess the state of 
abortion in the country. In this volume, Canada’s 
foremost researchers challenge current thinking 
about abortion by revealing the discrepancy 
between what Canadians believe the law to 
be after the 1988 Morgentaler decision and 
what people are experiencing on the ground. 
Showcasing new theoretical frameworks and 
approaches from law, history, medicine, women’s 
studies, and political science, these timely essays 
reveal the diversity of abortion experiences across 
the country, past and present, and make a case 
for shifting the debate from abortion rights to 
reproductive justice.

SHANNON STETTNER teaches in the Department 
of Women’s Studies at the University of Waterloo. 
KRISTIN BURNETT is an associate professor 
in the Department of Indigenous Learning and 
coordinator of the new graduate program in 
Social Justice Studies at Lakehead University. 
TRAVIS HAY is a doctoral candidate in the 
Department of History at York University. 

NEW RELEASE E

November 2017
352 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3573-2  HC $95.00 USD / £82.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3575-6  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Canadian Political Science, Women’s Studies, 
Canadian History, Socio-legal Studies, Sociology

Abortion
History, Politics, and Reproductive Justice after Morgentaler
Edited by Shannon Stettner, Kristin Burnett, and Travis Hay

The landmark decision R. v. Morgentaler (1988) 
struck down Canada’s abortion law and is widely 
believed to have established the right to abortion, 
but its actual impact is much less decisive. In After 
Morgentaler, Rachael Johnstone examines the state 
of abortion access in Canada today and argues that 
substantive access is essential to full citizenship 
for women. Using case studies, Johnstone assesses 
the role of both state and non-state actors in 
shaping access. This book affirms the need to 
recognize abortion as an issue fundamentally tied 
to women’s equality while stressing the utility of 
rights claims to improve access.

RACHAEL JOHNSTONE is an assistant professor 
at the Bader International Study Centre (Queen’s 
University, Canada) in the United Kingdom.

NEW RELEASE E

August 2017
196 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3438-4  HC $75.00 USD / £65.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3440-7  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Canadian Political Science, Women’s Studies, 
Health Policy

After Morgentaler
The Politics of Abortion in Canada
Rachael Johnstone

Religion is usually thought of as inconsequential 
to contemporary Canadian politics. This book 
takes a hard look at just how much influence 
faith continues to have in federal, provincial, and 
territorial arenas. Drawing on case studies from 
across the country, it explores three important 
axes of religiously based contention – Protestant 
vs. Catholic, conservative vs. reformer, and, more 
recently, minority religious practices. Although 
the extent of partisan engagement with each of 
these sources of conflict has varied across time 
and region, the authors show that religion still 
matters in shaping political oppositions. These 
themes are illuminated by comparisons to the 
role faith plays in the politics of other Western 
industrialized societies.

DAVID RAYSIDE is a professor emeritus of 
political science and sexual diversity studies at 
the University of Toronto. JERALD SABIN is a 
research associate with the Carleton Centre for 
Community Innovation at Carleton University. 
PAUL E.J. THOMAS is a SSHRC postdoctoral fellow 
in the Department of Political Science at Carleton 
University.

RECENTLY RELEASED E

May 2017
384 pages, 6 x 9"
5 graphs, 22 tables
978-0-7748-3558-9  HC $89.95 USD / £77.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3560-2  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Canadian Political Science, Canadian History, 
Religion, Sociology

Religion and Canadian Party Politics
David Rayside, Jerald Sabin, and Paul E.J. Thomas



8   |   fall 2017     

POLITICAL SCIENCE

POLITICAL SCIENCE

POLITICAL SCIENCE

Bringing together international experts on ethnicity 
and nationalism, this book argues that competing 
moral economies play an important role in ethnic 
and nationalist conflict. Its authors investigate how 
the beliefs and practices that normatively regulate 
and legitimize the distribution of wealth, power, 
and status in a society – moral economies – are 
being challenged in identity-based communities 
in ways that precipitate or exacerbate conflicts. 
The combination of theoretical chapters and case 
studies ranging from Africa and Asia to North 
America provides compelling evidence for the 
value of moral economy analysis in understanding 
problems associated with ethnic and nationalist 
mobilization and conflict.

BRUCE J. BERMAN is a professor emeritus of 
political studies at Queen’s University. ANDRÉ 
LALIBERTÉ is a professor of political studies at 
the University of Ottawa. STEPHEN J. LARIN is a 
senior researcher with the Institute for Minority 
Rights at the European Academy of Bozen/Bolzano 
(EURAC), Italy. 

NEW IN PAPERBACK K

July 2017
288 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3315-8  PB $37.95 USD / £33.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3314-1  HC $99.00 USD / £85.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3316-5  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
International Political Science,  Multiculturalism 
& Transnationalism
Ethnicity and Democratic Governance Series

The Moral Economies of Ethnic and Nationalist Claims
Edited by Bruce J. Berman, André Laliberté, and Stephen J. Larin

Homelessness is not a historical accident. It is 
the disastrous outcome of policy decisions made 
over time and at several levels of government. 
Drawing on network governance theory, extended 
participant observation, and more than sixty 
interviews with key policy figures, Carey 
Doberstein investigates how government and 
civil-society actors in Vancouver, Calgary, and 
Toronto have organized themselves to solve public 
problems. He concludes that having a progressive 
city council is not enough to combat homelessness 
– civil-society organizations and actors must have 
genuine access to the channels of government 
power in order to work with policy makers and 
implement effective solutions.

CAREY DOBERSTEIN is an assistant professor 
of political science at the University of British 
Columbia, Okanagan.

NEW IN PAPERBACK K

July 2017
236 pages, 6 x 9"
13 figures, 8 tables
978-0-7748-3325-7  PB $35.95 USD / £30.99 GBP
978-0-7748-3324-0  HC $99.00 USD / £85.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3326-4  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Canadian Public Policy & Administration, 
Canadian Social Policy, Canadian Urban & 
Regional Politics, Sociology

Building a Collaborative Advantage
Network Governance and Homelessness Policy-Making in Canada
Carey Doberstein

The first major comparative analysis of 
parenthood in politics, Mothers and Others 
brings together leading scholars of gender and 
politics to discuss the role of parental status in 
political life. Examining three main areas of 
citizen engagement within the political system 
– parenthood and political careers, parenthood 
and the media, and parenthood and political 
behaviour – they argue that being a parent is a 
gendered identity that influences how, why, and 
to what extent women (and men) engage with 
politics. This raises important questions about 
how career politicians, voters, and the media 
navigate the intersection of gender, parental 
status, and politics.

MELANEE THOMAS is an assistant professor of 
political science at the University of Calgary. 
AMANDA BITTNER is an associate professor of 
political science at Memorial University.

NEW RELEASE E

September 2017
336 pages, 6 x 9"
14 charts, 30 tables
978-0-7748-3458-2  HC $95.00 USD / £82.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3460-5  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Gender & Politics, Women’s Studies, Sociology & 
Gender

Mothers and Others
The Role of Parenthood in Politics
Edited by Melanee Thomas and Amanda Bittner



order online @ ubcpress.ca   |   9      

INDIGENOUS STUDIES

MEDIA STUDIES

MEDIA STUDIES

Lacrosse has been a central element of Indigenous 
cultures for centuries, but once non-Indigenous 
players entered the sport, it became a site of 
appropriation – then reclamation – of Indigenous 
identities. The Creator’s Game focuses on the history 
of lacrosse in Indigenous communities from the 
1860s to the 1990s, exploring Indigenous–non-
Indigenous relations and Indigenous identity 
formation. While the game was being appropriated 
in the process of constructing a new identity for 
the nation-state of Canada, it was also being used 
by Indigenous peoples to resist residential school 
experiences, initiate pan-Indigenous political 
mobilization, and articulate Indigenous sovereignty. 
This engaging and innovative book provides a 
unique view of Indigenous self-determination and 
nationhood in the face of settler-colonialism.

ALLAN DOWNEY is Dakelh, Nak’azdli Whut’en, 
and an assistant professor in the Department of 
History and Classical Studies at McGill University.

NEW RELEASE E

November 2017
368 pages, 6 x 9"
58 photos
978-0-7748-3602-9  HC $95.00 USD / £82.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3604-3  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Indigenous Studies, Canadian History, Sport 
History

The Creator’s Game
Lacrosse, Identity, and Indigenous Nationhood
Allan Downey

We Interrupt This Program tells the story 
of how Indigenous people are using media 
tactics or interventions in art, film, television, 
and journalism to disrupt Canada’s national 
narratives and rewrite them from Indigenous 
perspectives. Accounts of strategically chosen 
moments such as survivor testimonies at the 
Truth and Reconciliation Commission as well as 
conversations with CBC reporter Duncan McCue 
and artists such as Kent Monkman bring to life 
Brady and Kelly’s powerful argument that media 
tactics can be employed to change Canadian 
institutions from within. As articulations 
of Indigenous sovereignty, these tactics can 
also spark new forms of political and cultural 
expression in Indigenous communities. 

MIRANDA J. BRADY is an associate professor in 
the School of Journalism and Communication at 
Carleton University in Ottawa. JOHN M.H. KELLY 
is an adjunct research professor in the School 
of Journalism and Communication at Carleton 
University.

NEW RELEASE E

October 2017
182 pages, 5.5 x 8.5"
20 photos
978-0-7748-3508-4  HC $75.00 USD / £65.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3510-7  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Indigenous Studies, Media Studies

We Interrupt This Program
Indigenous Media Tactics in Canadian Culture
Miranda J. Brady and John M.H. Kelly

Media for diasporic communities have emerged 
in major cities to reflect a growing diversity of 
languages and populations. But do these media 
serve their respective communities exclusively, 
or are they available and accessible to members 
of society at large? Diasporic Media beyond the 
Diaspora explores structural and institutional 
challenges and opportunities for these media 
and suggests policy directions, with the aim of 
fostering broader intercultural dialogue. Using 
case studies of Korean media in Vancouver and 
Los Angeles, Sherry Yu examines the potential of 
an intercultural media system to contribute to our 
broader multiethnic and multilingual society.

SHERRY S. YU is an assistant professor in the 
Department of Journalism and a faculty member 
in the Klein College of Media and Communication 
doctoral program at Temple University.

NEW RELEASE E

October 2017
192 pages, 6 x 9"
13 photos, 18 tables
978-0-7748-3578-7  HC $75.00 USD / £65.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3580-0  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Media Studies, Asian Diaspora

Diasporic Media beyond the Diaspora
Korean Media in Vancouver and Los Angeles
Sherry S. Yu



10   |   fall 2017     

INDIGENOUS STUDIES

INDIGENOUS STUDIES

INDIGENOUS STUDIES

Power through Testimony documents how 
survivors are remembering and reframing our 
understanding of residential schools in the 
wake of the 2007 Indian Residential Schools 
Settlement Agreement, which includes the Truth 
and Reconciliation Commission, a forum for 
survivors, families, and communities to share 
their memories and stories with the Canadian 
public. The commission closed and reported 
in 2015, and this timely volume reveals what 
happened on the ground. Drawing on field 
research during the commission and in local 
communities, the contributors reveal how 
survivors are unsettling colonial narratives 
about residential schools and how churches and 
former school staff are receiving or resisting the 
new “residential school story.”

BRIEG CAPITAINE is a professor of sociology at 
the School of Sociological and Anthropological 
Studies at the University of Ottawa. KARINE 
VANTHUYNE is an associate professor of 
anthropology at the School of Sociological and 
Anthropological Studies at the University of 
Ottawa. 

NEW IN PAPERBACK K

October 2017
252 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3390-5  PB $35.95 USD / £30.99 GBP
978-0-7748-3389-9  HC $79.00 USD / £68.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3391-2  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Indigenous Studies, Anthropology, Sociology

Power through Testimony
Reframing Residential Schools in the Age of Reconciliation
Edited by Brieg Capitaine and Karine Vanthuyne

The Dene, a traditionally nomadic people, have 
no word for homelessness, a rare condition in 
the Canadian North prior to the 1990s. Julia 
Christensen documents the rise of Indigenous 
homelessness and proposes solutions by 
interweaving analysis of the region’s unique 
history with personal narratives of homeless men 
and women in two cities – Yellowknife and Inuvik. 
What emerges is a larger story of displacement 
and intergenerational trauma, hope, and renewal. 
Understanding what it means to be homeless 
in the North and how Indigenous people think 
about home and homemaking is the first step, 
Christensen argues, on the path to decolonizing 
existing approaches and practices.

JULIA CHRISTENSEN is an assistant professor of 
geography and planning at Roskilde University 
in Denmark and a research fellow at the Institute 
for Circumpolar Health Research in Yellowknife, 
NWT.

NEW IN PAPERBACK K

September 2017
304 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3395-0  PB $37.95 USD / £33.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3394-3  HC $85.00 USD / £73.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3396-7  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Indigenous Studies, Geography, Sociology, Social 
Work

No Home in a Homeland
Indigenous Peoples and Homelessness in the Canadian North
Julia Christensen

In the 1990s, headlines about declining caribou 
populations grabbed international attention. 
Were caribou the canary in the coal mine for 
climate change, or did declining numbers reflect 
overharvesting or failed attempts at scientific 
wildlife management? Grounded in community-
based research in northern Canada, a region at 
the forefront of co-management efforts, these 
collected stories and essays bring to the fore 
the insights of the Inuvialuit, Gwich’in, and 
Sahtú, people for whom caribou stewardship 
has been a way of life for centuries. Ultimately, 
this powerful book drives home the important 
role that Indigenous knowledge must play in 
understanding, and coping with, our changing 
Arctic ecosystems.

BRENDA L. PARLEE is an associate professor 
and Canada Research Chair in the Department 
of Resource Economics and Environmental 
Sociology at the University of Alberta. KEN J. 
CAINE is an assistant professor in the Department 
of Sociology at the University of Alberta.

NEW RELEASE E

November 2017
280 pages, 6 x 9"
3 maps, 11 tables
978-0-7748-3118-5  HC $75.00 USD / £65.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3120-8  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Indigenous Studies, Environmental Sociology, 
Resource Management

When the Caribou Do Not Come
Indigenous Knowledge and Adaptive Management in the Western Arctic
Edited by Brenda L. Parlee and Ken J. Caine



order online @ ubcpress.ca   |   11      

PERFORMANCE STUDIES

MUSEUM STUDIES

EDUCATION

Going Public responds to the urgent need to 
expand current thinking on what it means to 
co-create and to actively involve the public in 
research activities. Drawing on conversations 
with over thirty practitioners across multiple 
cultures and disciplines, this book examines 
the ways in which oral historians, media 
producers, and theatre artists use art, stories, 
and participatory practices to engage creatively 
with their publics. It offers insights into concerns 
related to voice, appropriation, privilege, and the 
ethics of participation, and it reveals that the 
shift towards participatory research and creative 
practices requires a commitment to asking tough 
questions about oneself and the ways that people’s 
stories are used.

ELIZABETH MILLER is a documentary maker and 
professor in Communication Studies at Concordia 
University. EDWARD LITTLE is a professor and 
chair of the Department of Theatre at Concordia 
University. STEVEN HIGH is a professor of history 
at Concordia University’s Centre for Oral History 
and Digital Storytelling.

NEW RELEASE E

November 2017
332 pages, 6 x 9"
110 b&w photos
978-0-7748-3662-3  HC $95.00 USD / £82.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3664-7  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Performance Studies, Canadian Public History, 
Research Methodology
Shared: Oral and Public History Series

Going Public
The Art of Participatory Practice
Elizabeth Miller, Edward Little, and Steven High

Canada’s brand of nationalism celebrates 
diversity – so long as it doesn’t challenge the 
unity, authority, or legitimacy of the state. 
Caitlin Gordon-Walker explores this tension 
between unity and diversity in three nationally 
recognized museums, institutions that must make 
judgments about what counts as “too different” 
in order to celebrate who we are as a people and 
nation through exhibits, programs, and design. 
Although the contradictions that lie at the heart 
of multicultural nationalism have the potential to 
constrain political engagement and dialogue, the 
sensory feasts on display in Canada’s museums 
provide a space for citizens to both question and 
renegotiate the limits of their national vision.

CAITLIN GORDON-WALKER is an inter-
disciplinary scholar who studies the politics 
of public cultural representation in relation to 
nationalism, colonialism, and difference.

NEW IN PAPERBACK K

July 2017
236 pages, 6 x 9"
13 illustrations
978-0-7748-3164-2  PB $35.95 USD / £30.99 GBP
978-0-7748-3163-5  HC $99.00 USD / £85.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3165-9  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Museum Studies, Multiculturalism & 
Transnationalism, Political Science

Exhibiting Nation
Multicultural Nationalism (and Its Limits) in Canada’s Museums
Caitlin Gordon-Walker

Across Canada, teachers unfamiliar with 
Aboriginal approaches to learning are seeking 
ways to respectfully weave Aboriginal content 
into their lessons. This book introduces an 
indigenist approach to education. It recounts how 
pre-service teachers immersed in a crosscultural 
course in British Columbia began to practise 
Indigenous ways of knowing. Working alongside 
Indigenous wisdom keepers, they transformed 
earth fibres into a mural and, in the process, 
their own ideas about learning and teaching. 
By revealing how they worked to integrate 
Indigenous ways of knowing into their practice, 
this book opens a path for teachers to nurture 
indigenist crosscultural understanding in their 
classrooms.

MICHELE T.D. TANAKA is an assistant professor 
in the Faculty of Education at the University of 
Victoria. Her research and teaching interests 
have been shaped by over ten years of classroom 
experience, in a variety of educational settings.

NEW IN PAPERBACK K

February 2017
260 pages, 6 x 9"
33 photos
978-0-7748-2952-6  PB $37.95 USD / £33.00 GBP
978-0-7748-2953-3  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Indigenous Studies, Post-Secondary Education

Learning and Teaching Together
Weaving Indigenous Ways of Knowing into Education
Michele T.D. Tanaka



12   |   fall 2017     

CANADIAN HISTORY

CANADIAN HISTORY

Above the entrance to the Finnish Labour 
Temple in Thunder Bay is the motto labor omnia 
vincit – “hard work conquers all” – reflecting 
the dedication of the Finnish community in 
Canada. Hard Work Conquers All examines 
Finnish community building in Canada during 
the twentieth century. Waves of immigrants 
imbued the relationship between people, 
homeland, and host country with the politics, 
ideologies, and cultural expressions of their 
time. This collection of essays explores the 
cultural identities of Finnish Canadians, their 
ties to Finland, intergenerational cultural 
transfer, and the community’s connections 
with socialism and labour movements. It offers 
new interpretations of the influence of Finnish 
immigration on Canada.

MICHEL S. BEAULIEU is an associate professor in 
the Department of History at Lakehead University. 
DAVID K. RATZ teaches in the Department 
of History at Lakehead University. RONALD 
HARPELLE is a professor in the Department of 
History at Lakehead University.

NEW RELEASE E

October 2017
256 pages, 6 x 9"
29 photos, 1 table
978-0-7748-3468-1  HC $85.00 USD / £73.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3470-4  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Canadian Social History, Immigration & 
Emigration

Hard Work Conquers All
Building the Finnish Community in Canada
Edited by Michel S. Beaulieu, David K. Ratz, and Ronald Harpelle

Can a book about tax history be a page-turner? You wouldn’t think so. But Give and Take 
is full of surprises: A Canadian millionaire who embraced the new federal income tax 
in 1917. A socialist hero, J.S. Woodsworth, who deplored the burden of big government. 
Most surprising of all, Give and Take reveals that taxes deliver something more than 
armies and schools. They build democracy.

Tillotson launches her story with the 1917 war income tax, takes us through the 
tumultuous tax fights of the interwar years, proceeds to the remaking of income 
taxation in the 1940s and onwards, and finishes by offering a fresh angle on the fierce 
conflicts surrounding tax reform in the 1960s.

Taxes show us the power of the state, and Canadians often resisted that power, 
disproving the myth that we have all been good loyalists. But Give and Take is neither 
a simple tale of tax rebels nor a tirade against the taxman. Canadians also made real 
contributions to democracy when they taxed wisely and paid willingly.

Given that citizens confronting taxes is a sign of a vigorously democratic political life, 
our unruly tax history should be better known, and perhaps even celebrated.

SHIRLEY TILLOTSON has taken a leading role in the writing of Canada’s new political 
history. She is the author of The Public at Play: Gender and the Politics of Recreation in 
Post-war Ontario and Contributing Citizens: Modern Charitable Fundraising and the 
Making of the Welfare State, 1920–66, and is a member of the Department of History at 
Dalhousie University.

This colourful and convincing portrait of Canadian tax culture 
masterfully illustrates how tax policy decisions reflected larger political 

and social currents of change and the power of taxation to define 
citizenship and the role of government. Shirley Tillotson has a talent 
for drawing the key characters and conveying the emotions aroused 
by debates over taxation and government more generally, bringing a 

delightful humour and wit to the telling of these stories.

Lisa Philipps, professor of taxation law, Osgoode Hall Law School,  
and co-author of Canadian Income Tax Law, 5th ed.

Give and Take
The Citizen-Taxpayer and the Rise of Canadian Democracy
Shirley Tillotson

NEW RELEASE E

October 2017
420 pages, 6 x 9"
11 photos, 8 tables
978-0-7748-3672-2  HC $39.95 USD / £34.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3674-6  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Canadian History, Canadian Political History, 
Law & Society

“
”



order online @ ubcpress.ca   |   13      

CANADIAN HISTORY

HISTORY

HISTORY

With her linen head scarf and white apron 
emblazoned with a red cross, the Voluntary 
Aid Detachment nurse, or VAD, has become a 
romantic emblem of the Great War. This book 
tells the story of the nearly 2,000 women from 
Canada and Newfoundland who volunteered to 
“do their bit” overseas and at home. Well-educated 
and middle-class but largely untrained, VADs 
were excluded from Canadian military hospitals 
overseas (the realm of the professional nurse) 
but helped solve Britain’s nursing deficit. Their 
struggle to secure a place at their brothers’ 
bedsides reveals much about the tensions 
surrounding amateur and professional nurses 
and women’s evolving role outside the home.

LINDA J. QUINEY is a historian and retired 
lecturer and serves as an affiliate with the 
Consortium for Nursing History Inquiry at the 
University of British Columbia.

RECENTLY RELEASED E

May 2017
320 pages, 6 x 9"
39 b&w photos, 2 charts, 10 tables
978-0-7748-3071-3  HC $99.00 USD / £85.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3073-7  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Nursing History, Women’s Studies, History of 
Medicine, Military History

This Small Army of Women
Canadian Volunteer Nurses and the First World War
Linda J. Quiney

The Sino-Japanese War (1937–45) had a devastating 
impact on China’s population. Braving bandits and 
disease, the China Convoy – a Quaker-sponsored 
humanitarian unit – provided medical relief in 
the unoccupied territory of “Free China.” China 
Gadabouts examines the roles played by Western 
and Chinese nurses in the Convoy’s humanitar-
ian efforts from 1941 to 1951. Susan Armstrong-
Reid explores how this work gave meaning to the 
women’s lives, despite their hostile environment, 
while also addressing the contentious imperial-
ist nature of humanitarian nursing and Quakers’ 
global engagement. China Gadabouts illuminates 
the dilemmas, challenges, and opportunities pre-
sented by humanitarian work within a Western-
based relief organization.

SUSAN ARMSTRONG-REID is an adjunct 
professor in the Department of History at the 
University of Guelph.

NEW RELEASE E

October 2017
272 pages, 6 x 9"
11 maps, 51 photos
978-0-7748-3592-3  HC $85.00 USD / £73.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3594-7  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
History of Medicine, Nursing History, Women’s 
Studies, Asian History

China Gadabouts
New Frontiers of Humanitarian Nursing, 1941–51
Susan Armstrong-Reid

Across the British empire and the world, the 1920s 
and 1930s were a time of unprecedented social 
and cultural change. Girls and young women were 
at the heart of many of these shifts. Out of this 
milieu, the Girl Guide movement emerged as a 
response to modern concerns about gender, race, 
class, and social instability. In this book, Kristine 
Alexander analyzes the ways in which Guiding 
sought to mould young people in England, Canada, 
and India. It is a fascinating account that connects 
the histories of girlhood, internationalism, and 
empire, while asking how girls and young women 
understood and responded to Guiding’s attempts 
to lead them toward a “useful” feminine future.

KRISTINE ALEXANDER is an assistant professor 
of history and Canada Research Chair in Child and 
Youth Studies at the University of Lethbridge.

NEW RELEASE E

November 2017
316 pages, 6 x 9"
6 b&w photos
978-0-7748-3587-9  HC $85.00 USD / £73.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3589-3  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
British Empire History, Girlhood Studies, 
Women’s Studies

Guiding Modern Girls
Girlhood, Empire, and Internationalism in the 1920s and 1930s
Kristine Alexander



14   |   fall 2017     

HISTORY

HISTORY

HISTORY

Beth A. Robertson resurrects the story of a group 
of men and women who sought to transform 
the seance into a laboratory of the spirits and a 
transnational empirical project. Her findings 
cast new light on how science, metaphysics, 
and the senses collided to inform gendered 
norms in the 1920s and ’30s. She reveals a world 
inhabited, on one side, by psychical researchers 
who represented themselves as masters of the 
senses, untainted by the effeminized subjectivity 
of the body and, on the other, by mediums and 
ghostly subjects who could and did challenge 
the researchers’ exclusive claims to scientific 
expertise and authority.

BETH A. ROBERTSON is a historian of gender, 
science, medicine, and technology who teaches in 
the History Department at Carleton University.

NEW IN PAPERBACK K

July 2017
256 pages, 6 x 9"
14 photos
978-0-7748-3350-9  PB $35.95 USD / £30.99 GBP
978-0-7748-3349-3  HC $95.00 USD / £82.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3351-6  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
North American History, Feminist Studies, 
Women’s Studies, British Empire History, 
Spirituality, Sociology & Gender

Science of the Seance
Transnational Networks and Gendered Bodies in the Study of Psychic Phenomena, 1918–40
Beth A. Robertson

Going postal. We think of the rogue employee who 
snaps. But Blood, Sweat, and Fear demonstrates 
that workplace violence never occurs in isolation. 
Using violence as a lens, Jeremy Milloy provides 
fresh and original insights into the everyday 
workings of capitalism, class conflict, race, and 
gender in the United States and Canada of the late 
twentieth century, bringing historical perspective 
to contemporary debates about North American 
violence. This explosive book traces the shift from 
the collective violence of strikes and riots to the 
individualized violence of assaults and shootings, 
revealing the historical context of the workplace 
as battleground.

JEREMY MILLOY is a SSHRC postdoctoral fellow 
at the Frost Centre for Canadian and Indigenous 
Studies at Trent University.

NEW IN PAPERBACK K

September 2017
228 pages, 6 x 9"
10 photos, 1 table
978-0-7748-3454-4  PB $32.95 USD  / £27.99 GBP
978-0-7748-3453-7  HC $75.00 USD / £65.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3455-1  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
North American History, Labour History
World rights except US paperback

Blood, Sweat, and Fear
Violence at Work in the North American Auto Industry, 1960–80
Jeremy Milloy

Since the 1970s, the closure of mines, mills, and 
factories has marked a rupture in working-class 
lives. The Deindustrialized World interrogates 
the process of industrial ruination, from the 
first impact of layoffs in metropolitan cities, 
suburban areas, and single-industry towns to 
the shock waves that rippled outward, affecting 
entire regions, countries, and beyond. Scholars 
from five nations share personal stories of ruin 
and ruination and ask others what it means to be 
working class in a postindustrial world. Together, 
they open a window on the lived experiences of 
people living at ground zero of deindustrialization, 
revealing its layered impacts and examining how 
workers, environmentalists, activists, and the state 
have responded to its challenges.

STEVEN HIGH is a professor of history at 
Concordia University. LACHLAN MacKINNON 
holds a PhD in history from Concordia University. 
ANDREW PERCHARD is a senior research fellow 
at the Centre for Business in Society at Coventry 
University. 

PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED E

June 2017
382 pages, 6 x 9"
20 photos, 1 graph, 10 tables
978-0-7748-3493-3  HC $85.00 USD / £73.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3495-7  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Labour History, Political Economy, Sociology of 
Work & Labour

The Deindustrialized World
Confronting Ruination in Postindustrial Places
Edited by Steven High, Lachlan MacKinnon, and Andrew Perchard



order online @ ubcpress.ca   |   15      

CANADIAN HISTORY

CANADIAN HISTORY

CANADIAN HISTORY

In British Columbia by the Road, Ben Bradley 
takes readers on an unprecedented journey 
through the history of roads, highways, and 
motoring in British Columbia’s Interior, a remote 
landscape composed of plateaus and interlocking 
valleys, soaring mountains and treacherous 
passes. Challenging the idea that the automobile 
offered travellers the freedom of the road and 
a view of unadulterated nature, Bradley shows 
that boosters, businessmen, conservationists, 
and public servants manipulated what drivers 
and passengers could and should view from the 
comfort of their vehicles. Although cars and roads 
promised freedom, they offered drivers a curated 
view of the landscape that shaped the province’s 
image in the eyes of residents and visitors alike.

BEN BRADLEY is a Grant Notley Postdoctoral 
Fellow in the Department of History and Classics 
at the University of Alberta.

RECENTLY RELEASED E

May 2017
400 pages, 6 x 9"
54 photos, 2 illustrations, 3 maps
978-0-7748-3418-6  HC $89.95 USD / £77.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3420-9  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Canadian History, British Columbia History, 
Environmental History

British Columbia by the Road
Car Culture and the Making of a Modern Landscape
Ben Bradley

This vibrant biography of Griffintown, an inner-
city Montreal neighbourhood, brings to life the 
history of Irish identity in the legendary enclave. As 
Irish immigration dwindled in the late nineteenth 
century, Irish culture in the city became diasporic, 
reflecting an imagined homeland. Focusing on the 
power of memory to shape community, Matthew 
Barlow finds that, despite sociopolitical pressures 
and a declining population, the spirit of this ethnic 
quarter was nurtured by the men and women 
who grew up there. Today, as Griffintown attracts 
renewed interest from developers, this textured 
analysis reveals how public memory defines our 
urban centres.

MATTHEW BARLOW teaches at the University of 
Massachusetts–Amherst.

RECENTLY RELEASED E

May 2017
264 pages, 6 x 9"
13 photos, 3 maps, 1 table
978-0-7748-3433-9  HC $85.00 USD / £73.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3435-3  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Public History, Ethnicity, Diaspora Studies
Shared: Oral and Public History Series

Griffintown
Identity and Memory in an Irish Diaspora Neighbourhood
Matthew Barlow

How has race shaped Canada’s international 
encounters and its role in the world? In Dominion 
of Race, leading scholars demonstrate the necessity 
of placing race at the centre of the narratives of 
Canadian international history. Destabilizing 
conventional understandings of Canada in 
the world, they expose how race-thinking has 
informed priorities and policies, positioned Canada 
in the international community, and contributed 
to a global order rooted in racial beliefs. By 
demonstrating that race is a fundamental 
component of Canada and its international history, 
this book calls for reengagement with the histories 
of those marginalized in, or excluded from, the 
historical record.

LAURA MADOKORO is an assistant professor in 
the Department of History and Classical Studies 
at McGill University. FRANCINE McKENZIE is a 
professor of history at the University of Western 
Ontario. DAVID MEREN is an associate professor 
in the Département d’histoire at the Université de 
Montréal. 

RECENTLY RELEASED E

May 2017
332 pages, 6 x 9"
6 photos, 2 illustrations
978-0-7748-3443-8  HC $89.95 USD / £77.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3445-2  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Canadian Diplomatic History, Canadian Foreign 
Policy, Race & Transnationalism in Politics

Dominion of Race
Rethinking Canada’s International History
Edited by Laura Madokoro, Francine McKenzie, and David Meren



16   |   fall 2017     

MILITARY HISTORY

HISTORY

CANADIAN HISTORY

In 1943, General Harry Crerar noted that 
there was still much confusion as to “what 
constitutes an ‘Officer.’” His words reflected the 
preoccupation of army officials with inventing 
an ideal officer who would not only meet the 
demands of war but also conform to notions 
of social class and masculinity. Drawing on a 
wide range of sources and exploring the issue of 
leadership through new lenses, this book looks 
at how the army selected and trained its junior 
officers to embody the new ideal. It also sheds 
light on challenges these officers faced during 
the war – not only on the battlefield but from 
Canadians’ often conflicted views about social 
class and gender.

GEOFFREY HAYES is an associate professor in 
the Department of History at the University of 
Waterloo.

NEW RELEASE E

September 2017
352 pages, 6 x 9"
20 photos, 5 tables
978-0-7748-3483-4  HC $95.00 USD / £82.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3485-8  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Military History, Gender Studies, Canadian 
History
Studies in Canadian Military History Series

Crerar’s Lieutenants
Inventing the Canadian Junior Army Officer, 1939–45
Geoffrey Hayes

British Columbia is at the forefront of a 
secularizing movement in the English-speaking 
world. Nearly half its residents claim no religious 
affiliation, and the province has the highest rate 
of unbelief or religious indifference in Canada. 
Infidels and the Damn Churches explores the 
historical roots of this phenomenon. Lynne Marks 
reveals that class and racial tensions fuelled 
irreligion in frontier BC, a world populated by 
embattled ministers, militant atheists, turn-of-
the-century New Agers, rough-living miners, 
Asian immigrants, and church-going settlers. 
This nuanced study of mobility, masculinity, and 
family in settler BC offers new insights into the 
beginnings of what has become an increasingly 
dominant secular worldview across Canada.

LYNNE MARKS is an associate professor in 
the Department of History at the University of 
Victoria.

NEW IN PAPERBACK K

October 2017
336 pages, 6 x 9"
30 photos, 1 map, 6 charts, 14 tables
978-0-7748-3345-5  PB $37.95 USD / £33.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3344-8  HC $99.00 USD / £85.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3346-2  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Canadian History, Religion & Society, British 
Columbia History

Infidels and the Damn Churches
Irreligion and Religion in Settler British Columbia
Lynne Marks

In the early 1900s, panic over the arrival of South 
Asian immigrants swept up and down the west 
coast of North America. While racism and fear of 
labour competition were at the heart of this furor, 
public leaders latched on to unsubstantiated 
public health concerns to justify the exclusion 
of South Asians. Not Fit to Stay examines how 
and why they were excluded from immigration 
through legislation that took effect in Canada and 
the United States in the early twentieth century. 
This book is an important study of how white 
North Americans saw first-wave South Asian 
immigrants as separate from, and inferior to, 
other groups in the evolving racial hierarchy on 
the west coast of North America.

SARAH ISABEL WALLACE is a lecturer in history 
at Trent University in Oshawa, Ontario.

NEW IN PAPERBACK K

July 2017
292 pages, 6 x 9"
8 images, 4 tables
978-0-7748-3219-9  PB $35.95 USD / £30.99 GBP
978-0-7748-3218-2  HC $99.00 USD / £85.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3220-5  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
North American History, Asian Diaspora, South 
Asian Studies, Public Health, Immigration & 
Emigration

Not Fit to Stay
Public Health Panics and South Asian Exclusion
Sarah Isabel Wallace



order online @ ubcpress.ca   |   17      

MILITARY HISTORY

MILITARY HISTORY

For the British Empire and its allies of the Great 
War, 1917 was a year marked by crises. But here 
and there glimmers of light pierced the gloom. 
Soldiers began solving the problems posed 
by trench warfare. The dominions asserted 
themselves in the councils of imperial power. 
And the US finally entered the war. This book 
examines the British imperial war effort during 
the most pivotal and dynamic twelve months of 
the war. Written by internationally recognized 
historians, its chapters explore military, 
diplomatic, and domestic aspects of how the 
empire prosecuted the war. Their rich, nuanced 
analysis transcends narrow, national viewpoints 
to provide a multi-faceted perspective of events 
that laid the groundwork for victory.

DOUGLAS E. DELANEY holds the Canada 
Research Chair in War Studies at the Royal 
Military College of Canada. NIKOLAS GARDNER 
holds the Class of 1965 Chair in Leadership at the 
Royal Military College of Canada. 

RECENTLY RELEASED E

February 2017
260 pages, 6 x 9"
8 illustrations, 3 maps, 3 tables
978-0-7748-3399-8  HC $39.95 USD / £34.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3401-8  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Military History, British Empire History

Turning Point 1917
The British Empire at War
Edited by Douglas E. Delaney and Nikolas Gardner

Reluctant Warriors is the first in-depth examination of the pivotal role played by 
Canadian conscripts in the final campaign of the Great War. During the “Hundred 
Days” of the First World War, over 30 percent of conscripts who served in the 
Canadian Corps became casualties. Yet, they were generally considered slackers, 
shirkers, or malingerers for not having volunteered to fight of their own accord.

Challenging long-standing myths about conscripts, this book examines whether or 
not these men arrived at the right moment, and in sufficient numbers, to make any 
significant difference to the success of the Canadian Corps. Patrick Dennis examines 
the conscripts themselves, their journey to war, the battles in which they fought, and 
their largely undocumented but often remarkable sacrifices and heroism. Apart from 
chronicling the seminal events that created the need for compulsory military service, 
he also focuses on the commanders who employed these conscripts and how their 
decision-making was affected by a steady flow of these reinforcements. 

Reluctant Warriors sheds new light on the success of the Military Service Act and 
provides fresh evidence that conscripts were good soldiers who fought valiantly and 
made a crucial contribution to the success of the Canadian Corps in 1918.

PATRICK M. DENNIS is a retired Canadian Air Force colonel who served abroad for 
over twenty-two years, including tours as Canada’s deputy military representative 
to the NATO Military Committee in Brussels, Belgium, and as the Canadian defence 
attaché to Israel. In 1986, he was invested by Governor-General Jeanne Sauvé as an 
Officer in the Order of Military Merit. After leaving the military, he lectured on global 
political-military affairs at Wilfrid Laurier University and was a part-time instructor 
with the Canadian Forces College, Toronto.

Reluctant Warriors
Canadian Conscripts and the Great War
Patrick M. Dennis

NEW RELEASE E

September 2017
300 pages, 6 x 9"
7 maps, 33 photos, 4 tables
978-0-7748-3597-8  HC $39.95 USD / £34.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3599-2  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Military History, Canadian History
Studies in Canadian Military History Series



18   |   fall 2017     

ENVIRONMENTAL HISTORY

MILITARY HISTORY

MILITARY HISTORY

Built within an exceptional watershed, Montreal 
is intertwined with the waterways that ring 
its island and flow beneath it in underground 
networks. Montreal, City of Water focuses on 
water not only as a physical element – both 
shaping and shaped by urban development – but 
also as a sociocultural component of the life of 
the city. This unique study considers how water 
has produced and transformed urban space over 
two centuries. It traces the history of Montreal’s 
urbanization, shining a light on current concerns 
about water pollution, rehabilitation, and public 
access to the riverfront – and on the power 
relations involved in addressing them.

MICHÈLE DAGENAIS is a professor of history at 
the Université de Montréal. PETER FELDSTEIN is 
the translator of eight books, including Paul-Émile 
Borduas: A Critical Biography, for which he won a 
Governor General’s Literary Award in 2014.

NEW RELEASE E

September 2017
208 pages, 6 x 9"
6 illustrations, 10 maps, 24 photos
978-0-7748-3622-7  HC $79.95 USD / £69.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3624-1  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Environmental History, Quebec History, 
Environmental Studies, Canadian History
Nature | History | Society Series

Montreal, City of Water
An Environmental History
Michèle Dagenais; translated by Peter Feldstein

The first major reappraisal of Pierre Trudeau’s 
controversial defence policy, The Price of Alliance 
uses the 1976 procurement of Leopard tanks 
for Canada’s troops in Europe to shed light on 
Canada’s relationship with NATO. After six years 
of pressure from Canada’s allies, Trudeau was 
convinced that Canadian tanks in Europe were 
necessary to support foreign policy objectives, 
and the tanks symbolized an increased Canadian 
commitment to NATO. Drawing on interviews 
and records from Canada, NATO, the US, and 
Germany, Frank Maas addresses the problems 
of defence policymaking within a multi-country 
alliance, and the opportunities and difficulties of 
Canadian defence procurement.

FRANK MAAS teaches in the School of Language 
and Liberal Studies at Fanshawe College.

NEW RELEASE E

October 2017
208 pages, 6 x 9"
9 photos
978-0-7748-3518-3  HC $85.00 USD / £73.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3520-6  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Military History, Canadian Diplomatic History, 
Canadian Foreign Policy, Canadian Political 
History
Studies in Canadian Military History Series

The Price of Alliance
The Politics and Procurement of Leopard Tanks for Canada’s NATO Brigade
Frank Maas

The Korean War (1950–53) was a ferocious and 
brutal conflict that produced over four million 
casualties in the span of three short years. 
Despite this, it remains relatively absent from 
most accounts of mental health and war trauma. 
Invisible Scars provides the first extended 
exploration of Commonwealth Division psychiatry 
during the Korean War. Fitzpatrick demonstrates 
that although Commonwealth forces were 
generally successful in returning psychologically 
traumatized servicemen to duty and fostering 
good morale, they failed to compensate or support 
in a meaningful way veterans returning to 
civilian life. This book offers an intimate look into 
the history of psychological trauma. 

MEGHAN FITZPATRICK is a post-doctoral 
research fellow in war studies at the Royal 
Military College of Canada.

NEW RELEASE E

August 2017
175 pages, 6 x 9"
15 photos, 1 map
978-0-7748-3478-0  HC $75.00 USD / £65.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3480-3  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Military History, History of Medicine, Psychology 
& Psychiatry
Studies in Canadian Military History Series

Invisible Scars
Mental Trauma and the Korean War
Meghan Fitzpatrick



order online @ ubcpress.ca   |   19      

ENVIRONMENTAL HISTORY

ENVIRONMENTAL HISTORY

ENVIRONMENTAL HISTORY

As environmental deterioration became a major 
social and political issue near the end of the 
twentieth century, activists in Nova Scotia stood 
together to defend the places they called home. 
Political radicals and conservatives alike worked 
to achieve legislative and social success, even as 
they disagreed over fundamental principles. In 
Defence of Home Places examines the diversity 
of this movement, its early accomplishments, 
and the disagreements that caused its eventual 
weakening and division. It places Nova Scotian 
environmental activism within national and 
international contexts and explores the choices 
and tactics that brought about its greatest 
successes and failures. 

MARK R. LEEMING writes and researches in Nova 
Scotia.

NEW IN PAPERBACK K

October 2017
240 pages, 6 x 9"
16 tables, 3 diagrams, 1 map
978-0-7748-3340-0  PB $32.95 USD / £27.99 GBP
978-0-7748-3339-4  HC $75.00 USD / £65.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3341-7  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Environmental History, Nova Scotia History, 
Environmental Advocacy & Activism
Nature | History | Society Series

In Defence of Home Places
Environmental Activism in Nova Scotia
Mark R. Leeming

In the latter half of the twentieth century, 
industrial pioneers came to British Columbia with 
grand plans for resource development projects, 
many of which never materialized. Unbuilt 
Environments argues that these kinds of projects 
have lasting impacts on the natural and human 
environment – even when they fail. Jonathan 
Peyton examines a range of archival materials 
in five case studies. Looking at a closed asbestos 
mine, an abandoned rail grade, an imagined series 
of hydroelectric installations, a failed LNG export 
facility, and a transmission line, Peyton finds 
that past development failures continue to shape 
contemporary resource conflicts in the region.

JONATHAN PEYTON is an assistant professor in 
the Department of Environment and Geography at 
the University of Manitoba.

NEW IN PAPERBACK K

July 2017
276 pages, 6 x 9"
12 photos, 7 maps, 2 charts, 2 tables
978-0-7748-3305-9  PB $35.95 USD / £30.99 GBP
978-0-7748-3304-2  HC $99.00 USD / £85.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3306-6  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Environmental History, BC Geography, Resource 
Management, Canadian History
Nature | History | Society Series

Unbuilt Environments
Tracing Postwar Development in Northwest British Columbia
Jonathan Peyton

West Ham and the River Lea explores the 
environmental and social history of London’s 
most populous independent suburb and its second 
largest river. Jim Clifford maps the migration 
of industry into West Ham’s marshlands and 
reveals the consequences for the working-class 
people who lived among the factories. He argues 
that poverty, pollution, water shortages, and 
disease stimulated momentum for political 
transformation, providing an opening for a new 
urban politics to emerge. This book establishes 
the importance of the urban environment in 
the development of social democracy in Greater 
London.

JIM CLIFFORD is an assistant professor of 
environmental history in the Department of 
History at the University of Saskatchewan.

NEW RELEASE E

August 2017
248 pages, 6 x 9"
21 maps, 14 photos, 7 graphs
978-0-7748-3423-0  HC $75.00 USD / £65.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3425-4  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Environmental History, British History, 
Historical Geography, Social Movements
Nature | History | Society Series

West Ham and the River Lea
A Social and Environmental History of London’s Industrialized Marshland, 1839–1914
Jim Clifford



20   |   fall 2017     

Am I Safe Here?
LGBTQ Teens and Bullying in Schools
Donn Short

“Am I Safe Here?” Every day, LGBTQ students ask this question within the school 
system. Donn Short treats students as the experts, asking them to shine a light on 
the marginalization and bullying faced by LGBTQ youth. They insightfully identify 
that safety comes from a culture that values equity and social justice, not just 
security cameras, and they envision a future in which LGBTQ youth are an expected, 
respected, and celebrated part of school life. This book offers a path to creating 
equitable and inclusive schools, drawing on the spontaneous and timely words of 
LGBTQ students to show that nothing less than a total culture change is needed.

DONN SHORT is an associate professor of law at Robson Hall in the Faculty of Law 
at the University of Manitoba.  

NEW RELEASE E

October 2017
160 pages, 6 x 9"
6 illustrations, 1 chart
978-0-7748-9020-5  HC $60.00 USD / £52.00 GBP
978-0-7748-9021-2  PB $22.95 USD / £19.99 GBP
978-0-7748-9022-9  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
K-12 Education, LGBTQ Studies, Bullying

Engagement Organizing
The Old Art and New Science of Winning Campaigns
Matt Price

What separates campaigns that win from those that don’t? At any given moment, there are 
hundreds of campaigns under way that seek to persuade citizens or decision makers to 
think, act, or vote in a certain way. Engagement Organizing shows how to combine 
old-school people power with new digital tools and data to win campaigns today. Over a 
dozen case studies from NGOs, unions, and electoral campaigns highlight this work in 
practice. At a time of growing concern about what the future holds, this book is an 
indispensable guide for seasoned campaigners as well as those just getting started, who 
want to apply the principles of engagement organizing to their own campaigns.

MATT PRICE has twenty years of experience working on campaigns of all kinds in both 
Canada and the United States. He has served with grassroots groups with no money and 
large organizations with multi-million-dollar budgets. He was Campaigns Director with 
Environmental Defence Canada and has served as an adviser to philanthropic foundations 
like the New Venture Fund. He has written on the subjects of campaigns and organizing in 
outlets like iPolitics and The Huffington Post. He lives on Vancouver Island, BC.

NEW RELEASE E

July 2017
176 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-9016-8  PB $22.95 USD / £19.99 GBP
978-0-7748-9017-5  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Social Organizing, Social Movements, Political Science

New from On Point Press

“Getting organized and giving 
citizens the tools, information, and 

allies they need to engage in the 
decisions that shape our future is 
the most important work of our 

time. Our climate, our water, and 
our democracy need this book.”

Tzeporah Berman, activist, campaigner, writer, 
and adjunct professor at York University



order online @ ubcpress.ca   |   21      

When patients visit a clinic or hospital, they bring stories of the everyday life 
conditions that made them sick in the first place – stories about where they work, 
live, and play; stories about income, food security, and housing. Doctors today are 
listening. Personal stories and patient encounters illuminate the social determinants 
of health, that is, the upstream source of what too often become complex, painful, and 
expensive downstream problems. Upstream Medicine features interviews by medical 
students and residents with leading physicians whose practices bring evidence-based, 
upstream ideas to life. They show how we can change the practice of medicine to build 
a healthier society.

ANDREW BRESNAHAN is a resident physician in the Northern Family Medicine 
Program in Labrador, Canada. MAHLI BRINDAMOUR is a general pediatrician working 
in Saskatoon. CHRISTOPHER CHARLES is a resident physician in anaesthesiology in 
Toronto. RYAN MEILI is a family physician in inner-city Saskatoon, founder of Upstream, 
and author of A Healthy Society: How a Focus on Health Can Revive Canadian Democracy.

RECENTLY RELEASED E

April 2017
256 pages, 6 x 9"
978-1-8958-3087-3  PB $29.95 USD / £25.99 GBP
978-1-8958-3084-2  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Health, Medicine, Health & Well-Being
Purich Books

Upstream Medicine
Doctors for a Healthy Society
Edited by Andrew Bresnahan, Mahli Brindamour, Christopher Charles, and  
Ryan Meili

Hunting the Northern Character
Tony Penikett

We often hear world leaders, environmentalists, and the media invoke “the northern 
character” and “Arctic identity,” but what do these terms mean, exactly? Stereotypes 
abound, from Duddly Do-Right to Northern Exposure, but these southern perspectives 
fail to capture northern realities. 

During decades of service as a legislator, mediator, and negotiator, Tony Penikett 
witnessed a new northern consciousness grow out of the challenges of the Cold 
War, climate change, land rights struggles, and the boom and bust of resource 
megaprojects. His lively account of clashes and accommodations between Indigenous 
and non-Indigenous leaders not only tracks his footsteps in his hunt for a northern 
identity but tells the story of an Arctic that the world does not yet know.

TONY PENIKETT spent twenty-five years in public life, including two years in the 
House of Commons as chief of staff to federal NDP leader Ed Broadbent, five terms in 
the Yukon Legislative Assembly, and two terms as premier of Yukon Territory. He is the 
author of one book, Reconciliation: First Nations Treaty Making, and two films, The Mad 
Trapper and La Patrouille Perdue. 

NEW RELEASE E

November 2017
304 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-8000-8  HC $34.95 USD / £29.99 GBP
978-0-7748-8002-2  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Northern Studies, Indigenous Studies, Political Science
Purich Books

“Hunting the Northern Character 
is light-hearted, interesting, and 

informed by Penikett’s deep 
experience and understanding  

of the North.”

Ken Coates, author of Best Left as 
Indians: Native-White Relations in the 

Yukon Territory, 1840–1973 and co-author 
of From Treaty Peoples to Treaty Nation:  

A Road Map for All Canadians

New from Purich Books



22   |   fall 2017     

SOCIOLOGY

SOCIOLOGY

DISABILITY STUDIES

The university is often regarded as a bastion of 
liberal democracy where equity and diversity are 
vigorously promoted. In reality, the university still 
excludes many people and is a site of racialization 
that is subtle, complex, and sophisticated. This book, 
the first comprehensive, data-based study of 
racialized and Indigenous faculty members’ 
experiences in Canadian universities, challenges 
the myth of equity in higher education. Drawing on 
a rich body of survey data, interviews, and analysis 
of universities’ stated policies, leading scholars 
scrutinize what universities have done and question 
the effectiveness of their employment equity 
programs. They also make important 
recommendations as to how universities can 
address racialization and fulfill the promise of 
equity in the academy.

FRANCES HENRY is a professor emerita at York 
University. ENAKSHI DUA is the director of the 
Graduate Program in Gender, Feminist and Women’s 
Studies at York University. CARL E. JAMES teaches in 
the Faculty of Education and in the Graduate Program 
in Sociology at York University. AUDREY KOBAYASHI 
is a professor at Queen’s University. PETER LI is a 
professor emeritus at the University of Saskatchewan. 
HOWARD RAMOS is an associate dean of research 
and a professor at Dalhousie University. MALINDA  
S. SMITH is a professor at the University of Alberta.

RECENTLY RELEASED E

June 2017, 336 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3488-9  HC $75.00 USD / £65.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3489-6  PB $37.95 USD / £33.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3490-2  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Sociology, Post-Secondary Education, Indigenous 
Studies, Race & Ethnicity

The Equity Myth
Racialization and Indigeneity at Canadian Universities
Frances Henry, Enakshi Dua, Carl E. James, Audrey Kobayashi, Peter Li, Howard Ramos, and 
Malinda S. Smith

Social inequality. Selective political attention. 
Insufficient funding and access. Caring 
for Children provides a comprehensive, 
interdisciplinary examination of the crisis in 
care for Canadian children and their caregivers. 
The contributors explore the complex issues 
surrounding caring for children, analyzing the 
connections between services and programs to 
reveal how childcare, parental leave, informal 
care, live-in caregiver programs, and child 
tax benefits affect the well-being of Canadian 
children and their families. They ask what social 
movements can do to promote positive change in 
approaches to the care of children, and affirm the 
necessity of questioning political attitudes and 
arrangements.

RACHEL LANGFORD is an associate professor of 
early childhood studies at Ryerson University. 
SUSAN PRENTICE is a professor of sociology at 
the University of Manitoba. PATRIZIA ALBANESE 
is a professor of sociology at Ryerson University. 

RECENTLY RELEASED E

May 2017
272 pages, 6 x 9"
16 tables, 3 diagrams, 1 map
978-0-7748-3428-5  HC $90.00 USD / £77.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3430-8  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Family & Childhood Studies, Gender & Politics, 
Social Movements

Caring for Children
Social Movements and Public Policy in Canada
Edited by Rachel Langford, Susan Prentice, and Patrizia Albanese

Disabling Barriers analyzes issues relating to 
disability at different moments in Canadian and 
American history. In this volume, legal scholars, 
historians, and disability-rights activists explore 
how disabled people have been portrayed and 
treated in a variety of contexts, including within 
the labour market, the workers’ compensation 
system, the immigration process, and the 
legal system (both as litigants and as lawyers). 
The contributors encourage us to rethink our 
understanding of both the systemic barriers 
disabled people face and the capacity of disabled 
people to transform their environment by 
changing the discourse surrounding disablement.

RAVI MALHOTRA is an associate professor in 
the Faculty of Law, Common Law Section, at 
the University of Ottawa. BENJAMIN ISITT is a 
historian and legal scholar specializing in the 
relationship between social movements and the 
state in Canada and globally. 

NEW RELEASE E

October 2017
224 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3523-7  HC $95.00 USD / £82.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3525-1  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Disability Studies, Law, History, Social 
Movements
Disability Culture and Politics Series

Disabling Barriers
Social Movements, Disability History, and the Law
Edited by Ravi Malhotra and Benjamin Isitt



order online @ ubcpress.ca   |   23      

SOCIOLOGY

SOCIOLOGY

SOCIOLOGY

The mistreatment of diverse older people in 
varying ways is categorized in many societies 
as “elder abuse and neglect,” yet this concept 
has not been subjected to rigorous critical 
inquiry. Instead, it has most often represented 
the interests of professionals, academics, 
and governments, while policy makers and 
researchers frequently disregard the complexity 
of issues that fall under the designation. The 
first comprehensive, scholarly critique of the 
topic, Contesting Elder Abuse and Neglect is 
an important, much-needed contribution that 
encourages new thinking, policies, and action 
regarding the treatment of older people.

JOAN R. HARBISON is an adjunct professor at 
the Dalhousie University School of Social Work in 
Halifax.

NEW IN PAPERBACK K

July 2017
360 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3234-2  PB $37.95 USD / £33.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3233-5  HC $99.00 USD / £85.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3235-9  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Sociology, Social Work, Health & Aging, Law

Contesting Elder Abuse and Neglect
Ageism, Risk, and the Rhetoric of Rights in the Mistreatment of Older People
Joan R. Harbison

With the number of Chinese living outside of its 
borders expected to reach 52 million by 2030, 
China has one of the most mobile populations on 
earth, shaping economies, cultures, and politics 
around the globe. Trans-Pacific Mobilities charts 
how the cross-border movement of Chinese 
people, goods, and images affects notions of 
place, belonging, and identity, particularly in 
Canada. Drawing on the new mobilities paradigm, 
contributors explore this phenomenon through 
five lenses, mapping out historic, cultural and 
symbolic, highly skilled, family and gendered, and 
transnational mobilities. This volume offers fresh 
insights into historical and contemporary Chinese 
mobilities and issues of transnationalism.

LLOYD L. WONG is an associate professor of 
sociology at the University of Calgary. 

NEW IN PAPERBACK K

October 2017
376 pages, 6 x 9"
12 photos, 2 maps, 12 charts, 18 tables
978-0-7748-3380-6  PB $37.95 USD / £33.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3379-0  HC $89.95 USD / £77.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3381-3  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Sociology, Asian Diaspora, Immigration 
& Emigration, Multiculturalism & 
Transnationalism

Trans-Pacific Mobilities
The Chinese and Canada
Edited by Lloyd L. Wong

Are Canadians becoming less religious? After 
playing a central role in our lives for nearly a 
century, religion did seem to be losing its salience. 
But there is more to the story. Resilient Gods 
takes an in-depth look at the religious landscape 
today. The picture that emerges is not one of 
religious decline but rather of polarization, with 
the numbers of “pro-” “no,” and “low” religious 
in flux. Using the most current information 
available, Bibby explores the implications of 
religious choices for personal and social well-
being, spirituality, and attitudes towards death. 
The questions he asks are compelling and 
the answers thought-provoking whether one 
embraces the gods or not.

REGINALD W. BIBBY holds the Board of Governors 
Research Chair in the Department of Sociology at 
the University of Lethbridge. He is the author of 
fifteen previous books, including, most recently, 
Fragmented Gods: The Poverty and Potential of 
Religion in Canada.

NEW IN PAPERBACK K

October 2017
280 pages, 6 x 9"
27 figures, 84 tables
978-0-7748-9006-9  PB $32.95 USD / £27.99 GBP
978-0-7748-9005-2  HC $85.00 USD / £73.00 GBP
978-0-7748-9007-6  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Sociology, Religion

Resilient Gods
Being Pro-Religious, Low Religious, or No Religious in Canada
Reginald W. Bibby



24   |   fall 2017     

GENDER & SEXUALITY

GENDER & SEXUALITY

HEALTH

This perceptive intellectual history explores 
the role of manhood in French Canadian 
culture and nationalism. In the late nineteenth 
century, Quebec was still an agrarian society 
and masculinity was rooted in the land and the 
family and informed by Catholic principles of 
piety and self-restraint. As the industrial era took 
hold, a new model of manhood was forged, built 
on the values of secularism and individualism. 
Vacante’s analysis reveals how French Canadian 
intellectuals defined masculinity in response 
to imperialist English Canadian ideals. This 
“national manhood” enabled French Canadian 
men to participate in a modern, industrial 
economy while asserting their cultural authority.

JEFFERY VACANTE is an assistant professor in 
the Department of History at the University of 
Western Ontario.

RECENTLY RELEASED E

May 2017
252 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3463-6  HC $89.95 USD / £77.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3465-0  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Gender & Sexuality, Masculinity Studies, Quebec 
History, Canadian History

National Manhood and the Creation of Modern Quebec
Jeffery Vacante

A Queer Love Story presents the first fifteen years 
of letters between Jane Rule – novelist and the 
first widely recognized “public lesbian” in North 
America – and Rick Bébout, journalist and editor 
with the Toronto-based Body Politic, an important 
incubator of LGBT thought and activism. Rule 
lived in a remote rural community on Galiano 
Island in British Columbia but wrote a column for 
the magazine. Bébout resided in and was devoted 
to Toronto’s gay village. At turns poignant, 
scintillating, and incisive, their exchanges include 
ruminations on queer life and the writing life 
even as they document some of the most pressing 
LGBT issues of the ’80s and ’90s, including HIV/
AIDs, censorship, and state policing of desire.

MARILYN R. SCHUSTER was the Andrew W. Mellon 
Professor in the Humanities at Smith College and 
is the author of Passionate Communities: Reading 
Lesbian Resistance in Jane Rule’s Fiction.

RECENTLY RELEASED E

May 2017
648 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3543-5  HC $49.95 USD / £43.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3545-9  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Gender & Sexuality, Communication & Cultural 
Studies, History, Literary Letters
Sexuality Studies Series

A Queer Love Story
The Letters of Jane Rule and Rick Bébout
Edited by Marilyn R. Schuster, with a foreword by Margaret Atwood

Health activist, scholar, award-winning 
journalist, and cancer survivor Sharon Batt 
investigates the relationship between patient 
advocacy groups and the pharmaceutical 
industry, as well as the contentious role of pharma 
funding. Over the past several decades, a gradual 
reduction in state funding has pressured patient 
groups into forming private-sector partnerships. 
This analysis of Canada’s breast cancer movement 
from 1990 to 2010 argues that the resulting power 
imbalance undermined the groups’ ability to put 
patients’ interests ahead of those of the funders. 
A movement that once encouraged democratic 
participation in the development of health 
policy now eerily echoes the demands of the 
pharmaceutical industry.

SHARON BATT is an independent scholar and 
adjunct professor in the Department of Bioethics 
at Dalhousie University.

PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED E

July 2017
368 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3384-4  HC $39.95 USD / £34.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3386-8  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Health, Women’s Studies, Medicine, Social 
Movements

Health Advocacy, Inc.
How Pharmaceutical Funding Changed the Breast Cancer Movement
Sharon Batt



order online @ ubcpress.ca   |   25      

ASIAN STUDIES

SOCIAL WORK EDUCATION

GENDER & SEXUALITY

In the nineteenth and early twentieth centuries, 
the region of Liangshan in southwest China was 
plagued by violence. Indigenous Nuosu peoples 
clashed with Han migrant communities, the Qing 
and Republican states, and local warlords. The 
first English-language history of Liangshan, A 
Frontier Made Lawless challenges the view that 
ongoing violence was the result of population 
pressures, opium production, and the growth 
of local paramilitary groups. Instead, Joseph 
Lawson argues that the conflict resulted from 
the lack of a common framework for dealing with 
property disputes, compounded by the repeated 
destabilization of the region by turmoil elsewhere 
in China.

JOSEPH LAWSON is a lecturer in Chinese history 
at Newcastle University.

NEW RELEASE E

September 2017
290 pages, 6 x 9"
4 photos, 2 maps, 4 tables
978-0-7748-3369-1  HC $65.00 USD / £56.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3371-4  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Asian History, Chinese Studies
Contemporary Chinese Studies Series

A Frontier Made Lawless
Violence in Upland Southwest China, 1800–1956
Joseph Lawson

The first book of its kind in North America, 
Queering Social Work Education combines 
LGBTQ history and personal narratives from 
a diverse range of queer social work educators 
and students with much-needed analyses and 
recommendations. This book will help readers 
develop awareness, dismantle prejudice, and 
contribute positively to the future of social work 
education, research, policy, and practice.

SUSAN HILLOCK is an associate professor in the 
Department of Social Work at Trent University. 
NICK J. MULÉ is an associate professor in the 
School of Social Work at York University. 

NEW IN PAPERBACK K

July 2017
276 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3270-0  PB $35.95 USD / £30.99 GBP
978-0-7748-3269-4  HC $99.00 USD / £85.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3271-7  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Social Work, Education, Gender & Sexuality

Queering Social Work Education
Edited by Susan Hillock and Nick J. Mulé

We Still Demand! recovers the vibrant histories 
of sex and gender activism across Canada from 
the 1970s to the present. Highlighting queer, 
trans, sex-worker, and feminist struggles, this 
activist history focuses on remembering these 
struggles and on rethinking the boundaries of 
sex and gender activism and scholarship. By 
recovering the history of activism and outlining 
contemporary challenges, We Still Demand! 
provides a vital rewriting of the history of sex and 
gender activism in Canada that will enlighten 
current struggles and activate new forms of 
resistance.

PATRIZIA GENTILE is an associate professor at 
Carleton University. GARY KINSMAN is a professor 
emeritus at Laurentian University. L. PAULINE 
RANKIN is a professor and associate vice-president 
(research and international) at Carleton University. 

NEW IN PAPERBACK K

July 2017
324 pages, 6 x 9"
9 photos
978-0-7748-3335-6  PB $35.95 USD / £30.99 GBP
978-0-7748-3334-9  HC $99.00 USD / £85.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3336-3  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Gender & Sexuality, Canadian History, Sociology
Sexuality Studies Series

We Still Demand!
Redefining Resistance in Sex and Gender Struggles
Edited by Patrizia Gentile, Gary Kinsman, and L. Pauline Rankin



26   |   fall 2017     

ASIAN STUDIES

ASIAN STUDIES

ASIAN STUDIES

Following Mao Zedong’s Anti-Rightist Campaign 
of 1957–58, Chinese intellectuals were subjected 
to “re-education” by the state. In Banished to the 
Great Northern Wilderness, Ning Wang draws on 
labour farm archives and other newly uncovered 
Chinese-language sources, including an interview 
with a camp guard, to provide a remarkable look 
at the suffering and complex psychological world 
of intellectuals banished to China’s remote north. 
Wang’s use of grassroots sources challenges 
our perception of the intellectual as a renegade 
martyr – revealing how exiles often denounced 
one another and, for self-preservation, declared 
allegiance to the state.

NING WANG is an associate professor in the 
History Department at Brock University.

RECENTLY RELEASED E

January 2017
300 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3223-6  HC $99.00 USD / £85.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3225-0  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Chinese Studies, Asian History
Contemporary Chinese Studies Series

Banished to the Great Northern Wilderness
Political Exile and Re-education in Mao’s China
Ning Wang

Beyond the Amur describes the distinctive 
frontier society that emerged in the Amur, a 
river region that shifted between Qing China and 
Imperial Russia as the two empires competed 
for resources. Official histories depict the Amur 
as a distant battleground caught between rival 
empires. Zatsepine, by contrast, views it as a 
unified natural economy populated by Chinese, 
Russian, Indigenous, Japanese, Korean, Manchu, 
and Mongol people who crossed the border in 
search of work or trade and who came together 
to survive a harsh physical environment. This 
colourful account of a region and its people 
highlights the often-overlooked influence of 
frontier developments on state politics and 
imperial policies and histories.

VICTOR ZATSEPINE is an assistant professor 
of modern Chinese history at the University of 
Connecticut.

RECENTLY RELEASED E

February 2017
240 pages, 6 x 9"
20 figures, 9 tables
978-0-7748-3409-4  HC $80.00 USD / £69.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3411-7  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Chinese Studies, Asian History
Contemporary Chinese Studies Series

Beyond the Amur
Frontier Encounters between China and Russia, 1850–1930
Victor Zatsepine

Non-governmental organizations have increased 
dramatically in China since the 1970s, despite 
operating in a restrictive authoritarian 
environment. With labour migrants moving to 
the cities en masse in search of higher wages 
and better standards of living, the central and 
local states now permit migrant NGOs to deliver 
community services to workers in cities such as 
Beijing and Shanghai. Engaging a new conceptual 
framework, Jennifer Hsu reveals how NGOs are 
interacting with the layers and spaces of the state 
and navigating a complex web of government 
bodies, lending stability to, and forming mutually 
beneficial relationships with, the state.

JENNIFER Y.J. HSU is an assistant professor in the 
Department of Political Science at the University 
of Alberta.

RECENTLY RELEASED E

January 2017
228 pages, 6 x 9"
3 photos, 8 tables
978-0-7748-3364-6  HC $72.00 USD / £62.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3366-0  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Chinese Studies, Geography, Political Science, 
Development Studies
Contemporary Chinese Studies Series

State of Exchange
Migrant NGOs and the Chinese Government
Jennifer Y.J. Hsu



order online @ ubcpress.ca   |   27      

PLANNING

PLANNING

ASIAN STUDIES

Planning Canadian Regions was the first book 
to integrate the history, contemporary practice, 
and emergent issues of regional planning in 
Canada. This much-anticipated second edition 
brings the discussion up to date, applying the 
same thorough analysis to illuminate the rapid 
changes now shaping our regional landscapes and 
their planning. Special attention is paid to the 
regional planning dimensions of climate change 
adaptation and environmental sustainability, 
the development inequities faced in peripheral 
resource regions, the special role of Indigenous 
peoples in regional planning, and the distinctive 
planning needs of metropolitan regions across 
the country. This book challenges planners, 
educators, and policy makers to engage with the 
latest thinking and strive for best practices in 
twenty-first-century regional planning.

GERALD HODGE is a professor emeritus in 
the School of Urban and Regional Planning at 
Queen’s University. HEATHER M. HALL is an 
assistant professor in the School of Environment, 
Enterprise and Development at the University 
of Waterloo. IRA M. ROBINSON (1924–2015) was 
professor emeritus of urban planning at the 
University of Calgary.

RECENTLY RELEASED E

December 2016
396 pages, 6 x 9"
30 figures, 21 tables
978-0-7748-3414-8  PB $72.00 USD / £62.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3415-5  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Urban Studies & Planning

Planning Canadian Regions, Second Edition
Gerald Hodge, Heather M. Hall, and Ira M. Robinson

“I was the only woman.” These words appear 
again and again in the stories of women planners 
working in Canada from the 1940s to the 1970s. 
Despite their small numbers, women were 
active in the Community Planning Association 
of Canada and the Town Planning Institute of 
Canada (later called the Canadian Institute of 
Planners) during those years. This book tells 
their stories, expanding our understanding of 
what constitutes “planning” and who counts as 
“planners.” It challenges us to re-evaluate not 
only the profession’s past, but also its role in 
creating a more inclusive and equitable future.

SUE HENDLER (1960–2009) was an associate 
professor in the School of Urban and Regional 
Planning at Queen’s University. JULIA 
MARKOVICH is a senior research associate in 
transportation and infrastructure policy. She 
completed her Master of Planning under the 
supervision of Sue Hendler.

NEW IN PAPERBACK K

October 2017
284 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2588-7  PB $35.95 USD / £30.99 GBP
978-0-7748-2587-0  HC $89.95 USD / £77.00 GBP
978-0-7748-2589-4  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Urban Studies & Planning, Women’s History

“I Was the Only Woman”
Women and Planning in Canada
Sue Hendler with Julia Markovich

For centuries, some of the world’s largest empires 
fought for sovereignty over the resources of 
Northeast Asia. This compelling analysis of the 
region’s environmental history examines the 
interplay of climate and competing imperial 
interests in a vibrant – and violent – cultural 
narrative. Families that settled this borderland 
reaped its riches while at the mercy of an 
unforgiving and hotly contested landscape. As 
China’s strength as a world leader continues 
to grow, this volume invites exploration of the 
indelible links between empire and environment 
– and shows how the geopolitical future of this 
global economic powerhouse is rooted in its past.

NORMAN SMITH is a professor of history at the 
University of Guelph. 

RECENTLY RELEASED E

February 2017
316 pages, 6 x 9"
22 photos, 4 maps
978-0-7748-3289-2  HC $99.00 USD / £85.00 GBP
978-0-7748-3291-5  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Chinese Studies, Environmental History, Asian 
History
Contemporary Chinese Studies Series

Empire and Environment in the Making of Manchuria
Edited by Norman Smith



28   |   fall 2017     

recent paperback releases

White Settler Reserve
New Iceland and the 
Colonization of the 
Canadian West
Ryan Eyford
March 2017
272 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3159-8  
$35.95 USD / £30.99 GBP

From Left to Right
Maternalism and Women’s 
Political Activism in 
Postwar Canada
Brian T. Thorn
January 2017
256 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3209-0  
$35.95 USD / £30.99 GBP

Time Travel
Tourism and the Rise of 
the Living History Museum 
in Mid-Twentieth-Century 
Canada
Alan Gordon
January 2017
372 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3154-3  
$37.95 USD / £33.00 GBP

The Secular Northwest
Religion and Irreligion in 
Everyday Postwar Life
Tina Block
January 2017
244 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3129-1  
$35.95 USD / £30.99 GBP

Creating Canada’s 
Peacekeeping Past
Colin McCullough
February 2017
272 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3249-6  
$35.95 USD / £30.99 GBP
Studies in Canadian Military 
History Series

Engaging the Line
How the Great War Shaped 
the Canada–US Border
Brandon R. Dimmel
April 2017
242 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3275-5  
$35.95 USD / £30.99 GBP
Studies in Canadian Military 
History Series

Zombie Army
The Canadian Army and 
Conscription in the Second 
World War
Daniel Byers
January 2017
344 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3052-2  
$37.95 USD / £33.00 GBP
Studies in Canadian Military 
History Series

Everyday Exposure
Indigenous Mobilization 
and Environmental Justice 
in Canada’s Chemical 
Valley
Sarah Marie Wiebe
April 2017
280 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3264-9  
$35.95 USD / £30.99 GBP

Mixed Blessings
Indigenous Encounters 
with Christianity in Canada
Edited by Tolly Bradford 
and Chelsea Horton 
January 2017
236 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2940-3  
$32.95 USD / £27.99 GBP

Museums and the Past
Constructing Historical 
Consciousness
Edited by Viviane Gosselin 
and Phaedra Livingstone
January 2017
312 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3062-1  
$37.95 USD / £33.00 GBP

Empowering Electricity
Co-operatives, 
Sustainability, and Power 
Sector Reform in Canada
Julie L. MacArthur
January 2017
276 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3144-4  
$35.95 USD / £30.99 GBP
Sustainability and the 
Environment Series

Brand Command
Canadian Politics and 
Democracy in the Age of 
Message Control
Alex Marland
February 2017
528 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3204-5  
$32.95 USD / £27.99 GBP
Communication, Strategy, 
and Politics Series

Beyond Afghanistan
An International Security 
Agenda for Canada
Edited by James Fergusson 
and Francis Furtado
February 2017
326 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3199-4  
$35.95 USD / £30.99 GBP

Uncertain 
Accommodation
Aboriginal Identity and 
Group Rights in the 
Supreme Court of Canada
Dimitrios Panagos
April 2017
176 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3239-7  
$30.95 USD / £26.99 GBP
Law and Society Series

New Treaty, New 
Tradition
Reconciling New Zealand 
and Māori Law
Carwyn Jones
February 2017
232 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3169-7  
$37.95 USD / £33.00 GBP

Behind the Walls
Inmates and Correctional 
Officers on the State of 
Canadian Prisons
Michael Weinrath
June 2017
328 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3355-4  
$37.95 USD / £33.00 GBP
Law and Society Series

Striving for 
Environmental 
Sustainability in a 
Complex World
Canadian Experiences
George Francis
May 2017
260 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3139-0  
$37.95 USD / £33.00 GBP
Sustainability and the 
Environment Series

Community Forestry in 
Canada
Lessons from Policy and 
Practice
Edited by Sara Teitelbaum
March 2017
416 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3189-5  
$37.95 USD / £33.00 GBP



order online @ ubcpress.ca   |   29      

recent paperback releases

Shelter in a Storm
Revitalizing Feminism in 
Neoliberal Ontario
Casey Ready
January 2017
224 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3259-5  
$32.95 USD / £27.99 GBP

Mobilizing Metaphor
Art, Culture, and Disability 
Activism in Canada
Edited by Christine Kelly 
and Michael Orsini
May 2017
360 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3280-9  
$37.95 USD / £33.00 GBP
Disability Culture and Politics 
Series

Parole in Canada
Gender and Diversity in the 
Federal System
Sarah Turnbull
January 2017
244 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3194-9  
$35.95 USD / £30.99 GBP
Law and Society Series



30   |   fall 2017     

title index

Abortion 7
Accusation 3
After Morgentaler 7
Am I Safe Here? 20
Banished to the Great Northern 

Wilderness 26
Beyond the Amur 26
Blood, Sweat, and Fear 14
Breaking News? 5
British Columbia by the Road 15
Building a Collaborative Advantage 8
Canadian Party System 6
Caring for Children 22
China Gadabouts 13
Claire L’Heureux-Dubé 1
Contemporary Slavery 2
Contesting Elder Abuse and Neglect 23
Creator’s Game 9
Crerar’s Lieutenants 16
Debating Hate Crime 3
Deindustrialized World 14
Diasporic Media beyond the Diaspora 9
Disabling Barriers 22
Dominion of Race 15
Empire and Environment in the Making 

of Manchuria 27
Engagement Organizing 20

Equity Myth 22
Exhibiting Nation 11
Frontier Made Lawless 25
Give and Take 12
Going Public 11
Griffintown 15
Guiding Modern Girls 13
Hard Work Conquers All 12
Harper Era in Canadian Foreign Policy 5
Health Advocacy, Inc. 24
Health Care and the Charter 2
Hunting the Northern Character 21
“I Was the Only Woman” 27
In Defence of Home Places 19
Infidels and the Damn Churches 16
Invisible Scars 18
Learning and Teaching Together 11
Mike’s World 4
Montreal, City of Water 18
Moral Economies of Ethnic and 

Nationalist Claims 8
Mothers and Others 8
National Manhood and the Creation of 

Modern Quebec 24
New Lawyer, Second Edition 1
No Home in a Homeland 10
Not Fit to Stay 16

On the Side of the Angels 2
Permanent Campaigning in Canada 6
Planning Canadian Regions, Second 

Edition 27
Politics of War 5
Power through Testimony 10
Price of Alliance 18
Prime Ministerial Power in Canada 6
Queer Love Story 24
Queering Social Work Education 25
Religion and Canadian Party Politics 7
Reluctant Warriors 17
Resilient Gods 23
Science of the Seance 14
State of Exchange 26
This Small Army of Women 13
Trans-Pacific Mobilities 23
Trudeau’s World 4
Turning Point 1917 17
Unbuilt Environments 19
Unions in Court 3
Upstream Medicine 21
We Interrupt This Program 9
We Still Demand! 25
West Ham and the River Lea 19
When the Caribou Do Not Come 10



order online @ ubcpress.ca   |   31      

author index

Albanese, Patrizia  22
Alexander, Kristine  13
Armstrong-Reid, Susan  13
Atwood, Margaret  24
Backhouse, Constance  1
Barlow, Matthew  15
Bastien, Frédérick  5
Batt, Sharon  24
Beaulieu, Michel S.  12
Berman, Bruce J.  8
Bibby, Reginald W.  23
Bittner, Amanda  8
Bothwell, Robert  4
Boucher, Jean-Christophe  5
Bradley, Ben  15
Brady, Miranda J.  9
Bresnahan, Andrew  21
Brindamour, Mahli  21
Bunting, Annie  2
Burnett, Kristin  7
Caine, Ken J.  10
Capitaine, Brieg  10
Chapnick, Adam  5
Charles, Christopher  21
Christensen, Julia  10
Clifford, Jim  19
Dagenais, Michèle  18
Delaney, Douglas E.  17
Dennis, Patrick M.  17
Doberstein, Carey  8
Downey, Allan  9
Dua, Enakshi  22
Dutil, Patrice  6
Esselment, Anna Lennox  6
Feldstein, Peter  18
Fitzpatrick, Meghan  18
Gardner, Nikolas  17
Gentile, Patrizia  25
Giasson, Thierry  6
Gordon-Walker, Caitlin  11
Granatstein, J.L.  4
Hall, Heather M.  27

Harbison, Joan R.  23
Harpelle, Ronald  12
Hay, Travis  7
Hayes, Geoffrey  16
Hendler, Sue  27
Henry, Frances  22
High, Steven  11, 14
Hillock, Susan  25
Hodge, Gerald  27
Hsu, Jennifer Y.J.  26
Isitt, Benjamin  22
James, Carl E.  22
Johnston, Richard  6
Johnstone, Rachael  7
Kelly, John M.H.  9
Kinsman, Gary  25
Kobayashi, Audrey  22
Kukucha, Christopher J.  5
Laliberté, André  8
Langford, Rachel  22
Larin, Stephen J.  8
Lawson, Joseph  25
Leeming, Mark R.  19
Li, Peter  22
Little, Edward  11
Lunny, Allyson M.  3
Maas, Frank  18
Macfarlane, Julie  1
MacKinnon, Lachlan  14
Madokoro, Laura  15
Maioni, Antonia  2
Malhotra, Ravi  22
Manfredi, Christopher P.  2
Markovich, Julia  27
Marks, Lynne  16
Marland, Alex  6
McKenzie, Francine  15
McKercher, Asa  4
Meili, Ryan  21
Meren, David  15
Miller, Elizabeth  11
Milloy, Jeremy  14

Mulé, Nick  25
Nossal, Kim Richard  5
Parlee, Brenda L.  10
Pavlich, George  3
Penikett, Tony  21
Perchard, Andrew  14
Perras, Galen Roger  4
Peyton, Jonathan  19
Prentice, Susan  22
Price, Matt  20
Quiney, Linda J.  13
Quirk, Joel  2
Ramos, Howard  22
Rankin, L. Pauline  25
Ratz, David K.  12
Rayside, David  7
Robertson, Beth A.  14
Robinson, Ira M.  27
Roth, Käthe  5
Sabin, Jerald  7
Savage, Larry  3
Schuster, Marilyn R.  24
Short, Donn  20
Smith, Charles W.  3
Smith, Malinda S.  22
Smith, Norman  27
Stettner, Shannon  7
Tanaka, Michele T.D.  11
Thomas, Melanee  8
Thomas, Paul E.J.  7
Thompson, Andrew S.  2
Tillotson, Shirley  12
Unger, Matthew P.  3
Vacante, Jeffery  24
Vanthuyne, Karine  10
Wallace, Sarah Isabel  16
Wang, Ning  26
Wong, Lloyd L.  23
Yu, Sherry S.  9
Zatsepine, Victor  26



32   |   fall 2017     

Disability Culture 
and Politics

Landmark Cases 
in Canadian Law

This series highlights the works of emerging 
and established authors who are challenging 
us to think anew about the politics and 
cultures of disability. Reconceiving disability 
politics means dismantling the strict divides 
among culture, art, and politics. It also 
means appreciating how disability art and 
culture inform and transform disability 
politics in Canada and, conversely, how 
politics shape what counts as art in the 
name of disability. Drawing from diverse 
scholarship in feminist and gender studies, 
political science, social work, sociology, 
and law, among others, works in this series 
bring to the fore the implicitly and explicitly 
political dimensions of disability.

Persons. Calder. Little Sisters. Chaoulli. 
Monsanto v. Schmeiser. Since Confederation, 
Canada’s highest court – first the Judicial 
Committee of the Privy Council in England 
and then the Supreme Court of Canada – 
has issued a series of decisions that have 
fundamentally shaped our nation. The 
judgments have impacted every aspect of 
Canadian society and have given rise to both 
cheers of celebration and howls of protest. 
The issues the court has ruled on are as 
diverse as Aboriginal title, gender equality, 
freedom of expression, Quebec secession, 
and intellectual property. 

Landmark Cases in Canadian Law is a new 
series from UBC Press from which readers 
can expect comprehensive, book-length 
examinations of high-court cases that have 
had a major and permanent impact on 
Canadian law, politics, and society.

SERIES EDITORS 

Christine Kelly  
University of Manitoba 

Michael Orsini  
University of Ottawa

CONTACT 

Randy Schmidt 
Acquisitions Editor 

schmidt@ubcpress.ca

NEW SERIESNEW SERIES

Mobilizing Metaphor
Art, Culture, and Disability 
Activism in Canada

Disabling Barriers 
Social Movements, Disability 
History, and the Law



ORDERS

Canada
UTP Distribution  
5201 Dufferin Street  
Toronto, Ontario M3H 5T8

Phone:  1 800 565 9523 / 416 667 7791 
Fax:  1 800 221 9985 / 416 667 7832 
E-mail:  utpbooks@utpress.utoronto.ca

Order online at www.ubcpress.ca

USA
University of Washington Press 
c/o Hopkins Fulfillment Service 
PO Box 50370 
Baltimore, MD  21211-4370 USA

Phone:  1 800 537 5487 
E-mail:   hfscustserv@press.jhu.edu 

UK, Europe, Middle East,  
and Africa 
Combined Academic Publishers Ltd 
Windsor House, Cornwall Road 
Harrogate, North Yorkshire 
HG1 2PW   UK

Phone: 44 (0) 1423 526350 
E-mail: enquiries@combinedacademic.co.uk

Asia (excl. China, Hong Kong, 
Korea, and Taiwan) and the Pacific 
(incl. Australia and New Zealand)
Royden Muranaka 
East West Export Books 
2840 Kolowalu Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 96822 USA

Phone:  808 956 8830  
Fax:  808 988 6052 
E-mail:  eweb@hawaii.edu

China, Hong Kong, Korea,  
and Taiwan
Asia Publishers Services Ltd. 
16/F Wing Fat Commercial Building 
218 Aberdeen Main Road 
Aberdeen, Hong Kong

Phone:  852 2553 9289 / 2553 9280 
Fax:  852 2554 2912  
E-mail:  aps_hk@asiapubs.com.hk

E-BOOKS
UBC Press titles are available to libraries 
in e-book format via a number of 
different suppliers, including Ingram 
Content Group’s MyiLibrary®, ebrary, and 
EBSCO. For more information, please visit 
www.ubcpress.ca. 

UBC Press e-books are also available 
for individuals from Kobo, Google Play, 
iTunes, and Kindle.

EXAMINATION COPIES
UBC Press invites faculty members to 
write, on departmental letterhead or 
via a departmental e-mail address, to 
request the title you wish to consider for 
course adoption. Please state the course 
name, semester, anticipated enrolment, 
and the book currently in use. Paperback 
titles of interest for courses may be 
available before their paperback release 
date. Please contact Harmony Johnson, 
Academic Marketing Manager,  
johnson@ubcpress.ca, 604 822 1978,  
or toll-free 877 377 9378.

UBC Press charges a shipping and 
handling fee for each examination copy 
requested. In Canada the fee is $8.50 per 
title; in the US, $15.00; and elsewhere, 
$25.00. Please include payment with your 
request.

Please note: All examination copy 
requests are provided at the publisher’s 
discretion.

REVIEW COPIES
Please submit review requests to  
Kerry Kilmartin, Publicity & Events 
Manager, kilmartin@ubcpress.ca,  
fax: 604 822 6083.

Please note: All review copy requests are 
provided at the publisher’s discretion.

RETURNS
Permission to return is not required. 
Current editions of clean, re-saleable 
books are eligible for credit at invoice 
discount if returned not less than 3 
months nor more than 12 months from 
purchase date. 

Invoice numbers must be supplied. 
Damaged books, short shipments, or 
errors must be reported within 10 days  
of shipping date. 

CATALOGUES 

ELECTRONIC CATALOGUES

You can download electronic copies of our 
seasonal and subject catalogues from our 
website, www.ubcpress.ca.  

SUBSCRIPTION & INQUIRIES

To receive notice that a new catalogue is 
available for download, please subscribe 
via our online form at www.ubcpress.ca.  
For more information, contact Alexa 
Love, Advertising & Promotions Manager,  
love@ubcpress.ca. 

ONIX / BIBLIOGRAPHIC DATA
For more information, contact 
Krista Bergstrom, Digital Publishing 
Coordinator, bergstrom@ubcpress.ca. 

Prices are subject to change.

UBC Press | thought that counts

Contact Info



ubcpress.ca   thought that counts 

The University of British Columbia Press  
2029 West Mall | Vancouver, BC  V6T 1Z2 | Canada


